




• 





A Dream 

By Edgar Allan Poe 
1827 

In visions of the dark night 
I have dreamed of joy departed­

But a walking dream of life and light 
Hath left me broken-hearted. 

Ah! what is not a dream by day 
To him whose eyes are cast 

On things around him with a ray 
Tu ned back upon the past? 

That holy dream-that holy dream, 
While all the world were chiding, 
Hath cheered me as a lovely beam 

A lonely spirit guiding. 

What thought that light, thro' storm and night, 
So trembled from afar-

What could there be more purely bright 
In Truth's day-star? 

Krcil, Jenae Andersh, Brittany Young, Savanah 
• K.-,aa..-, Jillian Krcil, Carmen Soulek, Katie Swatek, Kri ti 

Matt Ishmael, Jeff Seiner, and Mateya 
show their school spirit by wearing red. 

Heidi Cuka and Tracy Fousek have a friendship 
like those in dreams. 

Wagner Community School 
Wagner, S.D. 57380 

Presents the 2002 Raiders 

The future belongs to those who 
believe in the beauty of their dreams. 

Volume 61 

Table of Contents 

People .................... .4 
Student Life ........... 18 
Sports ..................... 36 
Special Events ........ 60 

1 



The Future Belongs to Those Who 
"i:;;:;::::::;;.~-

"The future belongs to those 
who believe in the beaut) of their 
dreams." Thi. sa; ing has mean­
ing for e\enone. ne meaning 
that it has i that no matter what 
you want to b you will ucceed 
in life b; tr;ing. If you want to 
be a mechanic or a doctor, you 
can fulfill) our dream by work­
ing hard to become the be t me­
chanic or d ctor. 

ot veryone wants to be a 
scienti t or a p ychologi t, thev 
" anttO\'\Orkinafield that makes 
them happy. Students fill pre -
sured by t acher , parent , coun­
selor and them elve to b in 
profes ion that have nothing to 
do with their dream . All you 
have to do in life i work hard to 
fulfill your dream by doing the 
thing that mak you happy. 
B ing ucce ful mean differ-
nt thing to different people, 

but the mo t succe ful people 
are the on who ar true to their 
dream . It' true that, the futur 
belong to those who believe in 
the beauty of their dream 

Above: atasha Gerken, 
Ms. Jenn't Leibel, Faron 
Cooke, 1rs. anDee 

\.,atek, and Darvl Taylor 
do group work. · · 

Middle· Rvan Krcil, 
1yron Kazena, Ahson 

Jaeger, Matt Ishmael, 
Alex Soukup, Matt Hill, 
Jamie Hartley, Bridget 
Fousek, Tyler Cuka, and 
Leslie Crow li ten to Mrs. 
Fran Podztmek lecture 
during geometry class. 

Right: Jeremy Ha\'ranek, 
Paul Harrington, \!lark 
Humphrey, and Randy 
Honomtchl work on an 
assignment on comput­
ers. 

2 Theme 

1 

I I 



Believe in the Beauty of Their Dreams 

Above: (JSSIU'i "-ocer, tephanie Cilrdil, S.:ott einer, Justin Slilbil, ryson Johilnnsen, teven Cotton, Rilndy 
johnson, Zil(h Hilre, Paul MarshJII, and Ryan Olson follow directions given by 1r. Verne Twitero in computer 
graph1c-; class. 

Right: john Holl'bauer, Roger 1edrick:, and Tresa 'herr work together. 

Abo\'e left: ,\1rs. Joan \1ulder 
le<~ds the clilss discu:o-sion 
w1th Enessa \.\'e..,ton, .\1ichclle 
Biludtr, Dustin .\1cAdaragh, 
Jessica edved,. 'ichole 
Stotz and helb~ Melton 
during American hi tor· 
class. 

Above: Ross Beec;on, Lindse) 
ed\ ed, and Adam Kafkil 

work together on il Phvc;ics 
project. 

Left: Savanah Breen, "-risti 
Doneliln, Clinton Thornton, 
Mrs. Tara Drews, Brittany 
) oung, Jill ian Krcil, Jeremv 

immons, ~1att Minahan, 
Jared Anderson, and , 'oel 
B1,1cksmith do the assign­
ment in Mr. Carmon's room. 

Theme " 



bo\'e left: Business Manager 
Marl 'ne tone 

bm e Right: uperintendent ernal 
nderson 

Center left: High hool Principal 
eil Goter 

Cent 'r Right: Assistant Principal 
te\ e Petr) 

M1 1 T 10 
The administration works to­

gether to make the chool run 
as smooth as possible. Vernal 
Anderson is the head of the ad­
ministration. Marlene Stone 
take care of the school's £i­
nane s. eil Goter is in charge 
of coordinating the curricul urn, 
handling the discipline issues, 
and evaluating the teachers. 
Steve Petry shares duties with 
Neil Goter. Mr. Petry mainly 
deals with junior high. The 
school board members were Jan 
Coleman, Joe Hall, Mike 
Denker, Jim Eggers, eil Von 
Eschen, Wayne Scherr, and 
Jerry Seiner. The school board 
made decisions that affected the 
entire school, like policies and 
school funds. 

School board member are (Back 
row) Jim Egger , eil Von E chen, 
Mik D nker, Wayne ch rr, (Front 
row) Jerry iner, Joe Hall, and Jan 
Coleman. 

6 Admini tration 



Jarlltor' arc Dale Carda, Bonnie arda. Bon me ',oukup. tan \\ atd:. and Dale Ore\\' · 

bovc left: Cooks are (Back ro\\) Loi Barkley. onnie 
Fechner. Dcmse Efta. andra Mill . Cath)' tehus. (Front 
row) Della tunpson. Mara Bcck\\tth, Jolene Lmk, Kathy 
Leiba!. and Bonnie Carda. 

Abo\ e nght. ccretaries arc (Back rO\\) Janet Lhotak. 
Manlyn /ylstra. Rostc Koupal. "v1ary Koupal. and (Front 
rO\\) tac.y Greger. 

Rtght: Bus dri\Crs for this year include Don Lhotak. Dennis 
Mcrk\\an. Terry Hollman. Ken Peter . Jane Kostcl. Ray 
Kostcl, Ke\ in nder h. and Richard nder h. 

Support Staff 
The janitor~. coob. bus dri\cr~. 

and secretaries did a great job this 
year keeping the chool clean. mak­
ing the meals. transporting the tu­
dcnts to and from school. and keep­
ing thmg organized in the oftice. 

The cook. did a great job prepar­
ing meals and keeping the studcnh 
fed . They sen cd both breakfast and 
lunch. 

ThiS\\a tacyGrcgcr'sfir~tycar 

complete year as a fullume secretary 
in the high school office. Janet 
Lhotak helps out in the office com­
pleting ta. b such as answering the 
phone and runntng off papers. Rostc 
Koupal and \1ary Koupal arc the 
bu. inc ·. secretane. \\ ho are located 
in the busme ... s office m the ne\\ 
addition. Marilyn Zyl tra continues 
to scn·e a the elementary .·ecretary 

Thejamtorial staffha once again 
done a fantastic job of keeping the 
. chool look clean and functioning. 

~ upport . taff 7 



Teachers Hold Key to the Future 
Wagn r Community hool's fac­

ulty and staff prepared and enabled 
the stud nt to face the future by en­
hancing th ir minds and teaching them 
responsibilitie . The teacher helped 
tudents find the key to their future 

Each year the teachers look forward to 
a new group of tudents. The students 
provide new mind and talent for the 

Howard Bich 
Science, Head Track, Cross ountry, Jr Clas 

onnic Bromlev 
Re ource Room 
David Carmon 

Busmess Ed., JRH Football, ]RH B. Basketball 
tephame Cuka 
School urse 

George Ewing 
Band 

Mary Fuhs 
Math 

Rebecca Holzhauer 
Science 

ue lsebrands 
Spanish, Language Arts 

Bet "Koenig 
Busine sEd., Computers 

Encka Kotab 
P \Cholog• t 

Dav1d Koupal 
Ag, FF A, JRH FB 
There. a Koupal 

tudy Hall, ewspaper, School Play 

Doreen Kuca 
Jr. High Math, PE 

Mary Lease 
Home Ec., English, Ass't Declam 

Russ Morrell 
Science, Head FB 

Sue Morrell 
English 

Joan Mulder 
English, S.Studies, ahonal Honor ocietv 

J nnifer oteboo~ 
5th -12th Counselor 

DougOdens 
PE, Grade Girl & Boys BB 

Linda Pfeifer 
Re ource Room 

Faculty 

teachers to encourage, as the students 
prepare for the future. 

The school year brought several new 
faces to the faculty. Me;. Rebecca 
Holzhauer came to us from Mart\ to 
teach science. Bon Homme lo t Mr. & 
Mr . Morr ll to our school. Mr. Morrell 
i , al o, teaching science, while Mr . 
Morrell is teaching in the Engli h Ian-

guage arts area. Connie Bromley, a 
first year teacher, taught in the special 
education area. Mrc;. Betsy Koenig 
found a new challenge as she moved 
from elementary computers to high 
. hool computer and eighth grade 
cience. 



loran l'odzimek 
Math, I ngli h 
Linda Preheim 
Library 
Dana Sander on 
I itle IX Coun clor 
Glen hocpf 
Computer Coordinator 

Lorean Schoepf 
Engli h. Declam 
Matt Slaba 
. Studu.!s, JRH ,irl' BB, Head BO) Ba ketball 

I om Studelska 
S. Studies, PE, Jr. lass 
Janice I witero 
Math, Annual 

\'erne T\' itero 
·ience, Computer Graphic 

Amy I vier 
. tudie , Lang. Arts, Ass't GBB 

Laurel Valentine 
\'ocal 1usic, tudent Council 
Patricia White Horse 

pL·dal Education Director, Jr. ;.,Cia 

Dianne \\'iechmann 
S. tudie , English, Jr. Clas 
Andrea Wieck 
Home-School pecialist, Bov's BB Cheerleader 
Advisor 
Jean \\'ilson 
K-12 Art 

Dusti Jurgensen showed her school spirit on Hippie Day in 1rs. Valentine's high school chorus 
class. 

1r. Bich, 1r. Twitero, and ~1rs "-.uca compete 
in the tina Is of the ur\'i\'or competition a 
Milhelle "-.oupal, Trina )Ukup, and 1ateya 
kuhlman stand by and wait for the lifesavers 
hidden in the pie. Facull\ 9 



Dam el ldermk 
Jared Andt•rson 
Vonessa Arpan 
~Iegan A\ ant 
Ryan Bl eson 

Ashton Blaha 
Sa,·anah Breen 

Jart'd ,uda 
Stephanie arda 

Ja\ OrC). 

teven otton 
Kn stle Cournover 

'\athanat'l Courno\ er 
Leshe row 
T\ ler Cuka 

Da\ Ian Da\ en port 
Kristi Donelan 
Bridget Fousek 

Regan Greger 
Christa f lahn 

Finally Freshmen! j-
Thecla sof2005made 

it to high chool at last! 
Th y worked hard thi 
year with all of the sports 
and clas es they have. 
Everyone worked hard to 
pa Sp ech becau e 
there wa a lot of writing 
and talking involved. 

Homecoming was a 
fun filled ad venture for 
the freshmen. Some of 
the fre hmen boys 
dre ed up a ch rlead-

10 freshmen 

ers and cheer d at one of 
the girl ' ba ketball 
game . orne of the 
thing that the enior 
encouraged the fre h­
men to do were: pa a 
hot dog from mouth to 
mouth, w ar diapers 
during the week, and 
bark like dog . The fre h­
men will have many 
other good time b fore 
they graduate. 

Fre hme1 as officer .UL' Jilhan 
Krcil (Sc rctar} /Treasurer), 1at­
thC\\ f 1111 (President), Jared ( .uda 
(\ il e-l'rc hknt). 



Zachary liar~ 
)c1mie llartley 
M.1tthey., IIIII 
I 1ffany llrdlick.t 
Richard Hull 

Tiona I lull 
Mc1tthew Ishmael 
T\ on joh,mno;;en 
Robin Ki~clv 
C, 1u Kou•r 

Derek Koupal 
j11lian Krcil 
RHmKrdl 
Janelle Kuhlman 
\1ateyc1 Kuhlm,m 

Shane \felton 
~tare \lmahan 
1atthe\\ \hnahan 

R ·an Q)o;;on 
Dana Permann 

Bo Raymond 
Brien Roberts 
Justin Slab.1 
Kri<>ti Soukup 
Carmen Soulek 

Monique Sully 
Kalina Swat 'k 
Clinton Thomton 
Brittam· \\'c..,ton 
Devm \\'eston 

Danyel Alderink, 
R an Beesol"\, and 
jam•lle Kuhlman 
play agameof" uck 
and Bltm" during 
honu:~..oming week. 

Brittam 'toung 

Freshmen 11 



.u·1 
The ophomor s kicked off another year with a bla t. 

The elected Amber lderink as their pre ident, Jamie 
oukup as their vice-president, and Erik Cimpl as their 
ecretar . 

The took a trip to Marty for the new ophomore 
Career Days. om of the students were interested in 
the different career opportunities there were for them to 
ch ckout. Oth r were more intere ted in the collage 
anduni\er ityrepre ntative . 

Mo t of the ophomore · took accounting and aid 
that th cla · wa hard but they pa sed. Accounting 
b cam a requir d cla s thi , meaning that all of the 
ophomore mu t take and pa s it. 

The ophomore looked forward to becoming jun­
ior and nior . 

\mber Alderink 
icholas Andal 

jenae Ander.,h 
Duncan Ander ... on 
Antoinettt• Aungie 

1ichellt' Bauder 
Ann Marie Celis 

ErikCimpl 
Carrie risman 

Jonr uka 

Joshua Cuka 
Joel Egger ... 

Katre Hall 
hrrs Heck 

Darius Honomichl 

Cody Horner 
Air son Jaeger 

Randv john-.on 
\iyron Kazen,l 
Megan Kinney 

12 phomorcs 

jurme oukup, and <.;e rd<~ry flt'd ur r E: nk 
en ed d offu.:er of th~ ophomore cia 



Laken ed\ed 
Cole ~ickels 
Deidre Perry 
Elizab th Pra\ ecek 
Beth, nn Red Lightning 

Kyle hnider 
Ale ander Soukup 
Jamie oukup 
Aaron Von E--chcn 
Lisa \<\alter-. 

Jame \\alton 
Jorde n \ eber 
Jo..,huc1 \\'iechm, nn 
Je 1ca William 
Jamie\ ood-. 

Left: Sophomores ( I) cia 
Kral,JamJC Wood ,Jenae 
Ander h, Ashley Math1 , 
Liz Pra\ ecek, La ken 
, 'ed\ed, Joni Cuka, Jo ... h 
Cuka, tck ndal, jo ... h 
Wiechmann, Erik Cimpl, 
Joel Egger ... and aron 
VonE'> hcn)Tidethecla-. .... 
I abor Da) Parade float. 

Below Left Jamie. oukup 
on Homecoming Hippie 
Da •. 

)phomore .... 13 



idwla Bub.1k 
Danielle Carda 

lll'ldl uka 
jill Denker 

Rachel DtlOm. 

1Kh. el o, ora~ek 
jl'nna o, orak 
Justin Egger-.. 

T rdle Gullikson 
Erh: Hllk 

1-..atie Holzhauer 
Du-..ti jurgen..,en 

,rant KtKl'r 
Rl'l>l•cca Kokl"•h 

!\.1,1tthl'\\ Koup.1l 

Michele Koupal 
Timoth\ ll'lbd 

Du..,tin McAdar,1gh 
Andre\' Me ov 

Shelby 1dton 

)l'""ica , \•d' ed 
Step hi! me eth ed 

Andre\\ ordqUJst 
Jonathan Podzimek 

Dottie Pratt. 

Scott Robertson 
joshua Root 

Heather ott 
Joshua onnenburg 

Riley oukup. 

Tnna )Ukup 
1chole totz 

rnes..,a \Vl•ston 
Chel..,ea Young 

14 Junior., 



• 
The JUniOr cl.1 otfKcr ar 
R.1 hd Doom, ecretarv / 
tre;~surer; MKhele Koupal, 
pre tdcnt, and Stcph lnJC 

~d\cd, vtcc pnstdent 

Juniors at Last I 
The junior have 

been very bu y this 
year. They had to work 
at the conce sion 
tands, de ign the 

prom, take tests (in­
cluding the ACT), 
write a term paper,and 
prepare a debate. 
Somejunior whotook 
Advanced Biolog} had 
fu n dissecting cats, 
whi le other took 
Chemistry and had fun 

doing experiment 
The e are ju t a few 
of the many thing 
the junior cla ac­
complished. 

One thing the junior 
cla s is looking for­
ward to next year i 
having senior privi­
lege . The junior cla 
has made many 
memories together and 
they will make many 
more in the future. 

Upper left: Jenna Dvorak and 
Antoinl.'tte Aungie enjoy 
Chemistrv class. 

Upper right: Chelsea Young. 
}til Denker, and Bcckv 
J.-.okcsh discuss their debate 
topic tn \mcrican I Hstorv, 
\\ hile kattc Holzbauer w.orks 
quieti\ on her debate. 

Left: Rtlc\ Soukup, Brvce 
Retser tlk Bubak Jc~em\ 
Cuka, tatthC\\ koupal, J~n 
Podzimek, \1ike Dvoracek, 

1ichcle Koupal, Heather 
Scott, and 'helsea Young 
participate in a Chemi..,try 
e' periment. 



Students 
on the 
Move 

1--..atll' S\\ akk, Dan,1 
Pt•rnl<1nn, J,uwlle 
1--..uhlrnan, 1\tate\ a 
1--..uhlrnan, Ashl~v 1athis, 
and DJm'el Alderink ha\·e 
fun as the\ show oft tht•ir 
school colors. 

WhJt are you guys 
looking at??? Justm 
Eggers, Myron kazena, 
K\ le Schnider, MKhael 
D\·or<Kek joel Eggt•rs, 
Trm IS krol, Randv 
Johnson, jerem~ • 

immons, and RI(hard 
Hull wat h the action 
during freshmen 
initiation. 

Josh Sonnenburg, 1ichele Koupal,. 'ick Bub,1k and M1ke Dvoracek 
gear up for their next class 

16 Action 

Wondenng who these senior hicks are? (Back row) "win V\eber, 
Adam kafka, Scott 1 mk, Ross Bee!'on, john llolzbauer, Ross imp!, 
(Front) Tresa Scherr, icole KrCII, Kim Leibel, and Roger Medrickv 
made the most of farmer da\ • 



Class of2002 
s year the senior had a short­

d summer when they began 
rla tyearofhigh school before 

r Day. Shortly after school 
they were allowed to have 

study hall, open lunch hour. 
a senior commons area. 

enior cam into this y ar 
nking it would go by fa t with­
t any problems. They came to 

the tru meaning in a quot by 
Einst in, "In the middle of 
lty lie opportunity.~ They 

nd th lv working on 

cholarship and college applica­
tions whil trying to keep up with 
the homework. They wer pr par­
ing themselve for next year. 

They al o got caught up in all the 
activitie that went on. The fir t big 
event was hom coming week. 
Throughout the week the eniors 
participated in initiating the fresh­
men. On Thursday night icole 
Krcil and Scott Seiner were crowned 
Que nand King. Other andidates 
were John Holzhauer, Gavin We­
ber, Tracy Fousek. and Melanie 
Villmow. 

February brought the last la 
trip when th enior went to Pi rre 
for their Government cla In 
April. some eniors were given the 
opportunity to take a vacation to 

anada for the Junior /S nior 
music trip. 

After all the hard work the e­
nior put into th y ar, it finally 
payed off. The cla s of 2002 took 
the final steps of their high hool 
carri rs. Graduation clo ed one 
door in their live . but opened an­
other full of opportunity. 

Delano 
Aungie 

Richard 
Bauder 

Ross 
Beeson 

Darcie 
Bermude,r 

Quentin 
Bruguil•r 

•nior.., 16a 



jonna 
Carda 

Ross 
Cimpl 

hiara 
ournover 

jessica 
Dvoral.. 

Tracy 
Fouse!.. 

Carlos 
Gutierrez 

Paul 
Harrington 

jeremy 
Havranek 

Miranda 
Hill 

16b Seniors 



tcphanie 
Hocke 

John 
llol,'baucr 

Randy 
Honomichl 

Mark 
Humphr~y 

Jill ian 
Jaeger 

Adam 
Kafl...a 

I COle 
Krell 

Knnberly 
Leibel 

Jo l·llen 
Lhotak 

cn1or~ I b"· 



J6d Scn1 

cott 
Lmk 

ngcla 
Ma1ourck 

Roger 
1cdncky 

L mdscy 
Nedved 

Mary Jo 
cdved 

Janae 
Rembold 

Bryce 
Re1ser 

Tresa 
cherr 

cott 
ciner 



Con me 
'ite\ens 

Renee 
Stock 

lle1di 
Stotz 

Can 
Uecker 

Jody 
Van Duysen 

Melanie 
Viii mow 

The semor class officers are President 
Jillian Jaeger, V1ce President Nicole Kncl 
Secretaryrrreasurer Tracy Fousek 

Gavm 
Weber 

Vanessa 
Yanez 

cmor~ 16c 





Seventh & Eighth Grade 
•mbL'r" of the scVL•nth gradl' include (Back row) Rachel Fischer, Amanda \1\eddl:ll,' akita Picotte, (Sixth row) Adam Olson, Ryan Arpan, 
ncmg Bull Fi chcr, Jercm\ Sch\ yn, :'vtatthcw Kinney, Kristophcr Boucher, Catherine .McCloskey, ara Dvoracek, (Fifth row) Ward Deverney, 
gc Gunhamnll'r, StL'\ en Peter , \1atthew Ehir man, orey Allen, Jeffrev Seiner, Joshua Scott, Chri top her Weisser, (Fourth row) ,Marcy 

10 he;, hl\\ n llononuchl,. imone ournovcr, Rachel l'rcwecck, Jcn.ll' Jaeger, Kaitlin Goter, Kendra Rol ton, Jennifer Dvorak, Laura Olson, 
, jc,1 RobL•rt on, (1 hird ro\\) Mi helle Cub, K.ua. hrmder, Jenalee Doom, Brittany ton~, Mile Cuka, Jordan Kocer, Adilm Peters, Michael 

ore) fm in, (Second nm) Kaylcl Roberts, Am) Raymond, Brittcmy Holzbauer, Katclynn Ander.;h,, 'a kit, Podhradsky, Tate Cuka, Kyle 
uka, Alexander l'ermann, John Leibel, Derrick :\1artin, (Front row) Johanna Lambert, Julia fhornton, Autumn Gerken, Jared Soulek, :\1ichael 

111, Richard Kokc h, Shell) :\.1clton, Dannica Dufur, and Kavd Allen. 

eighth grade students arc (Back row) 1\.tegan Uecker, Juliana Robertson, Chane( Franklin, Sami 1..\'eddell, Dustin Zephier, ~1atthe\\ J....nudsen, 
~ourth row) h.ules lloliday, Austm kampeska, Aaron Tuttle Christopher Leibel, Evan ed\·ed, Andrew Bubak, aron Pekas, \ltchad 

(Thtrd row) Marquita Sully, Shauna Siems, CourtnC) Zcphier Eldoth Deverne\ Derek rpan, Derik Rolston, ath,m kafka, Casey 
Ryan Soukup, Joseph 1:\.oupal, (Second row) ,Tiffany Hartle\,\ alerie tillion, Amanda Horner, Laura Harrington Cod\ Juffer, David 

arshall, Kalem Honomichl, Caleb Metzger, Shadoc Gunhammer, (Front row) Skip Lee, Trevor 1:\.rcil, Jonathan Doom, Carne ander. on, 
assandra K.rctl, Tara t. Pierre, Crystal Dvoracek, Wesley \'\'eddell, and a than Joseph. 

Se\·enth & Eighth 17 



1 Girls Bask.etball 





kmbL•rs of thL' annual staff incluLkd (Back row) Davlan Dan•nport, 
ll'gan 1-.iniW\ Jill ian Jaeger, Katie llol bauer . lei.lnll' \'illnHm, Jill 

Den!..er icole 1-.rcil, ( rhird row) \ fichde 1-.oupal, I rL'sa ~ ·herr Cari 
Uecl..er T\ relle C.ulli!..son, Jonna arda (Second row) ~1ak'\ a 1-.uhlman, 

tephanie arda, helsea 1 oung, Dan,, Permann, ,\ shton Blaha (Front 
row) Jamie \\'oods, Liz Pra\'ecek, Alvci,1 1-.rcil. Brittany 1oung, and 

arrie rism,m. 

Annual Staff 
The annual taff worked the en­

tire year trying to get the best pic­
ture , ell annuals, collect informa­
tion for torie and put the page 
together. The adviser for the project 
wa Janice Twitero with a i tance 
from the Planning Committee and 
other member of the taff. Mr . 
Twitero explained to everyone how 
to do their page and supervi ed the 
work in progre . Mrs. Twitero ha 
erved a annual ad vi er ince 1985. 

Pl.mning Staff ommittL'L' membL•r .Hl' Jill DL·nkt:>r, Cc n Llkl•r, 
Jilhan J.lL'gL'I, \ IJCIWIL' Koupal, <1nd 'icok> Krul. ot picturL•d RaLh 
Doom 

When tudents purcha ed their 
annuals, they had to make a few 
decision . They decided if they 
wanted their name imprinted on the 
cover, did they want logo , or 
"World Beat" (an eight-page docu­
ment highlighting the e ent and 
people of the year). Then while 
mo t of the tudent body at back 
and waited for the end product, the 
annual taff went to work. 

a\·anah Breen and Connie te\'ens check out the offenngs, \\ hde Matt ew Ishmael makes the 
first purchase of a 2002 yearbook from Cari Uec!..er and JCole Krol. 

20 Annual 



of the nc\\ paper taff arc (Fifth row) 1cg,ln Kinney, D.mvcl Aldcrink, Du tm 
1 d.uagh, l1z l'r, 'ccek,( I ourth Row) ]L' s1ca cth l'd, I •rl'lle .ullikson, (I h1rd Row) 

a \\eddell, 1,1r \ an hl'/, Carmen Soulek, Ra he! Fi her, (Sc ond row) :V1ary Jo 
, ed, Juli,, Thornton, akita Podrad k\, Chnst.l H, hn, (First row) Jonna Carda, , ick Bubak, 
Koupal, and Brittam llolzbaucr. 

Editor Liz Pravecek, nior Editor Matt "oupal, Junior Editor Danyel Alderink, and 
Editor Jessica edved \"'ere responsible for seeing to it that the paper came out monthl) . 

%e ((!Rgider 

!J\?port)) 
rrfie "1(aiaer 1?J:.port" fzas been in 

e~tence for a farge number of years. 
It fzas been very successju[ at tfze 
Wagner Community Schoo[. 'Eacfi 
nwnth, tfze ((1(aiaer 1?J:.port" fzas aij-
ferent news articfes about schoo[ 
events ani e~acurricu[ar activi­
ties accompaniea by horoscopes, tfze 
schoo[ cafenier for tfze nwnth ani 
many items of interest to tfze stu­
lent boay. 

rrfie staff members signei up for 
tfze events that tfzey wan tea to cover 
for tfze paper eacfi nwnth. rrfie mem­
bers usua[[y triea to go unaercover 
to fini tfze nwst interesting ani 
unusua[ things that happenea aur­
ing tfze nwnth. rrfie pictures that 
were put in tfze paper were tak!n by 
tfze staff members. rrfie members 
often too!(pictures of tfze stuaent 
boay having fun ana reaming things 
in cfasses. rrfieresa ?(pupa[ fzas se17Jea 
as aavisor for tfze ((1(aiaer 1?J:.pore' 
for many years. f£veryone fool<:§ 
forwara to many nwre eaitions of 
tfze ((1(aiaer 1?J:.port". 

ewspaper 21 



lop: horu.., mL•mbL'r" are (Back row) Dottie 
Pratt Rl•nel•Sttxk, Brittan~ 't oung,(f'tghth nm) 
t\h•gan 1\.mnl'~, Jill Denker, Tiffam Hrdlicka, 

hri..,ta Hahn, Vonl'""a Arpan, Britt.1m \\'e..,ton, 
Bndget l ou"L'k, Jilli,m 1\.ru ( • '' enth rtl\\) Joni 
Cuka \..,hley t\1atht'> Katte \\ atek, armen 
C,oulek, Kahe Hall, L t/ Pr,n ecek,]enae Ander ... h, 
l i..,a \valter.,, Alyua Kroi,Jamw \.\ood..,, (Si th 
rll\\) 1\.atiL' llol;rb,nwr Je..,..,ica L'th l'd, Heidi 
"uka John Hol.tbauer, Adam 1\.afka, J....n-.ti 

Donelan, a\·anah Breen, Dana Permann Car­
rw ri..,man (fifth rm\) lison Jat•gt•r, Ros.., 
Ctmpl, C"1' in Wt•bl'r, Scott link, '->tott 
RobL•rhon, Ro..,.., Bt•eson, Shane '\1elton, Ste\ en 
Cotton, (Fourth row) '\.ick And<>l, \aron Von 
Eschen, Jamie Soukup jo-.h Wiechmann, Erik 
Ctmpl, T~ lerCuka,Jared arda, Matt !!ill, Derek 
1\.oupal, (Third nm) Du..,ttn '\1cAdaragh, Matt 
bhmael, Janae Reinbold, Mtranda l-It! I, \mber 
Alderink, Stephanie arda, Mate> a Kuhlman, 
Jam•lle Kuhlman, \shton Blaha, (Sl•cond row) 
\1ar\ Jo eth ed, Stl•ph,mte eth ed, Michele 
J....oup.1l, Treo.,a 5(herr, Vanessa Yam•.t, lmdse) 
'\.ed\ ed, Kristi ouk.up, Dan) el Aldennk, Traq 
Fou..,ek, Shelb\ \1elton, (Fir-.t rO\\) Trina 
oukup, icole Krcil, 'v1elanie \ illmtm, Cari 

Uecker, Jilhan Jaeger, Du'>ti Jurgt•n-.t•n, icole 
Stot.t, Le..,lie row, and Jonna arda. 

\1tddle: The senior.., in chorus are (Back row) 
(,,1\ 111 \Veber, Ro..,.., Cimpl, John Hol1bauer, 

dam Kafka, Ros.., Beeson, Scott Link, ( econd 
row) Mary Jo edved, Miranda Hill, Tresa 
cherr, anes'>a Yane?, Lindse\ '\,ed\ed, Trac\ 

Fmt'>ek, (first fO\\) Janae Reinbold, '\oicole Krcil, 
i\.1l'lame illmow, ari Uecker, Jtlltan jaeger, 
and Jonna Carda. 

Bottom: II- tate ·horus participant'> and alter­
natean.' Dustin Me \daragh,jonna ·,uda,Shelby 
Melton, mber Alderink, and Jillian jaeger. 

22 horus 



iddle: The o.,tudenh in mi ed o.,hm,· choir arl' Duo.,hn \1cAdaragh ICOie krol, Amh r 
k, Shelby Melton, Scott Roberhon, Tn•sa.cherr, \1att Hill Katie \\atek, \late\ a 
n, 1.1tt l.,hm.1cl,. ,1\·an.1h Breen, Sit'\ t'n otton,. h.1nt' '\1l'lton and Stephanie '\edn•d. 

k row) Chri ... ta Hahn, Robm Ktsel\, '\1l'l.1nte \ tllmm' I 1.1 Pr.necek, jonn.1 C.1rd.1, (Third 
) "'!Cole Krcil, Tresa Scherr, '\1an Jo '\Jech ed Vaneso.,a) ane.t, 1irand.1 Htll, Cari ecker, 
h.1nit' elh ed, (Second row) '\1ichelt• kllUp.11 \l.1te\ a kuhlm.1n, Amber Alderink, jilli.1n 

, .1nd (l ront row) Ali-,on j.1eger \\on supenor-, at nlt1tl ... t 

(Back nn') Jtllian Krcil, Krbti Doncliln, 
l1ffan~ I frdlickil, C<~rmen Soulck, (Second 
ro\\) AI~ cia Krcil, Jcnac Andcr-,h, Jilltan 
J.1cgcr, Dan;el Alderink, (first row) hnsta 
ll.1hn, Jonna .1rd.1 <~nd D.1na Permann .uc 
member'> of the girls shm' choir. 

orking ~ard In 
Ghorus 

All of the hard work of elling 
magazine , calender , raffle tick­
et and working at th craft fair 
paid off for the junior and 
nior . Th y were r warded with 
a trip to Winnipeg, Canada. n 
April 24th, they boarded a bu to 
Canada. They enjoyed the many 
ight th area had t offer and 

returned the e\ ening of April 
2 th. 

Student getting I rating at 
cont t w re Katie Swat k- olo, 
Chri ta Hahn- olo and du t, 
Robin Ki ely- olo and duet, 
Amb r Alderink- olo, enwr 
girl group, and th girl large 
group. It took a lot of extra time 
and practice to get a uperior at 
cont t. 

J illian Jaeger, Amber Alderink, 
Shelby Melton and Du tin 
McAdaragh went to Aberd n 
for All-State. All-State partici­
pant con i ted of the be t o­
prano, alto, tenor and ba from 
ever cho 1 in th tat . Th 
tud nt practiced tog ther and 

then pre ented a concert. Ev ry 
y ar om chool ar cho n to 
be te ted on th ir mu ic, th r -
fore all participant mu t be well 
prepar d. 

horu., 21 



~leml:>t.>rs of tht.> band indudt.> (Back row) 
klantl' \Ill mow, Jilhan Jaq~L'r, Ann Hlah.1, 

JoEilt.>n Lhotak, I kidi ~tot/, (Sl'cond Row) 
tan Jo l\t.>dved, Josh. om1l'nburg icholt.> 

Kn:rL )anaL' Rt.>inbold, ltranda Hill "im 
L •ib •1, (Third Row) ~latt lshmal'l, Liz 
Pran•ct.>k, Alison Jat.>gl'r, hrista Hahn, 
a\ an.1h Brt.>l'n, I iffanv llrdhd,a, Sham• 
1l'lton, (Fourth Row) Mt.>gan "mnev, Jill 

Denker, Stephanie edn•d Carmen . oulek, 
and Kristi Dont.>lan 

Band Loses Experi­
enced Seniors, Gains 

Eager Freshmen 

The band ' busy year began with 
th Labor Day Parade. D spite dwin­
dling number , th } ound d great 
and looked b tter than e\·er. Follow­
ing Labor Day, the band prepared for 
and took part in th Region and 
Wayne tate Fe tival . The Chri t­
ma Concert follow d with perfor­
mances by the Jazz and Concert 
Band . In ovember, Mary Jo d\ ed 
tried out for the all- tate band. 

February and March proved to b 
busy month finding Wagner ho ting 
the annual Jazz Fe tival and the Area 
Wide Band Fe tival. March al o 
brought the Region band conte t with 
all en emble attending receiving a 
uperiorand everal olo receivinga 

superior. The Brass en emble con-
i ted of Matt Koupal, Liz Prav cck, 

Matt Ishmael, Shan Melton, Jillian 
Jaeg r,KimLeib l,ZacharyHare,and 
Robin Ki ly. 
(continued on next page) 

(Abo\·e): Senior band member are (Back 
rO\\) JoEilen Lhotak, Jillian Jaeger, Melanie 
Vtllmm-.·, (Second row) Miranda Hill, Janae 
Rembold, Heidi Stotz, Kim Leibel, (First row) 
"-ichole Krcil, Amy Blaha, and Mary Jo 

edved 

(Right): Members of the Jazz Band are (Back 
row) Beck\ Kokesh, Jo h Sonnenburg, hane 
Melton, Jilhan Jaeger, Matt Koupal, Kim 
Leibel, Jill Denker, Matt I hmael, Am\ Blaha, 
( cond Row) Megan Kmney, Miranda Hill, 

ichole Krcil, Melanic Villmow, Carrie 
Cri man, Mary Jo edved, JoEilen Lhotak, 
(Front rm-.) Carmen Soulck, Christa Hahn, 
and Kri ti Donelan. 

24 Band 



Thosl' II) ing out for the V\',n m• Stelle B.1nd .ue (Back row) \1tranda 
H111, Ia') )o 'edved, Kri ti Donel;m, (I ront rO\\) Stephanie 

c<h cd, Carmen mlek, Janae Reinbold, and (. ot pictured) Carrie 

Band ofltcer arL' (Back TO\\) :'v1elanit' Viii mow, \Iegan Kinne}, ( L'oml 
row) Kim Leibel, \1.111 Ishm, el, tcolc Kr il, and (Fir I rm') \1arv Jo 

'edved. 

The axophone extet wa made up 
of M1randa Hill, Mary Jo edved, 
Melanie Villmow, Kri ti Donelan, 

icole Krcil, and J oEll n Lhotak. J anae 
Reinbold, Stephanie edved, arrie 
Crisman, and Carmen oulek were 
memb rs of the flute quartet. Man Jo 

edved and tephanie 'ed\ ed re­
ceived up rior on their solo , while 
Carrie Cri man, Carmen oulek, Jill 
Denker, Robin Ki el\, and Megan 
Kinney re eived cell nt. 

There were Jazz Band" gigs" \!\ hich 
took them to e\ era! different area 
event . Thi \\as the first year that 
Jazz Band wa offered for credit. 

Another change \!\as in the pep 
band \!\ hich met e\ er1 RB, Student 
Re pon ibility Block, to practice and 
ended up playing for O\ er twenty 
games and event . The members' 
hard work\\ as re\\ arded with a trip 
to\ alley Fair in Minne. ota at the end 
of the year. 

Above Right: RL'<..eiving superiors at conte ... t 
were (Third ro\\) Shane ~1elton , \nn Bl,1ha, 
JoEllen Lhotak, Kim Leibel, ~1att 1-..oupal, 
Matt Ishmael, Carrie Crisman, cond row) 
Robm 1-..tseh Carmen Soulek, ~1arv Jo 

edwd, 1tranda lhll Jtllian Jaeger \1elaniL' 
\!limo\\ (F rst row) 1-..nsti Done an ICOll' 
!-..ret!, liz Pravecd. Stepha me t:<..h ed a d 
Janae Reinbold. 

AbO\ L' Left· Man• Jo L'Lhed \\as the on!\ 
student auditioni~g for .\1 - tate Band thi ... 
year. 

Band :2'> 



Right· Student Council officers 1nclude Vice 
President Melan1e Villmow. Pres1dent John 
Holzbauer. and Secretary Nicole Krc1l. 

M1ddle: Members Student Counc11 are (Back 
row) Dust1n McAdaragh. Matt Koupal. Aaron 
Von Eschen. (Third row) Jeff Seiner, Kara 
Schroeder. Michele Koupal. Tnna Soukup. 
Scott Robertson. Stephanie Nedved, Amber 
Alderink. Leslie Crow. Mateya Kuhlman. 
Crystal Dvoracek Casey Nickels. (Second 
row) Kim Leibel, Tresa Scherr. Mark 
Humphrey, Melanie Villmow. Ross Beeson. 
Cari Uecker. N1cole Krcil. and (Front row) 
John Holzbauer. 

Student Council 
2001-2002 

Student council kept busy with va ri­
ous activities. They had a fun and 
exciting year. They had meetings ev­
ery month to plan and organize many 
different kinds of events. 

They organized an eventful home­
coming week having days such as PJ 
Day. Hippie Day, Twin Day, Hillbilly 
Day, and the traditional Red & White 
Day. They also reenacted the N 
show, Survivor, by having teachers do 
different kinds of tasks; Mrs. Kuca was 
the winner. 

This faiL the student council took 
time to clean their road ditch by 
Wagner Lake. They also helped plan 
the activities for the Christmas party. 
They passed out the refreshments 
during the party as well. 

The student council brought back 
an old Wagner tradition by having a 
Snow Ball dance. The students put 
their names in drawing to become 
the king and queen. Andrew 
Nordquist and Stephanie Carda were 
chosen. A drawing for door prizes 
was held during the dance. 

The Student Council State Conven­
tion was held during the spring. Mem­
bers that attended the event were 
Scott Robertson, Mateya Kuhlman, 
Casey Nickels and Crystal Dvoracek. 
They learned about new ideas on 
how to improve the local student 
council. 

Student council also held another 
Spring Fling. This included another 
dance and other activities that were 
similar to homecoming like Hush Day. 

26 tudent ouncil 

The Snow Ball king and queen were Freshman Stephanie Carda and Junior Andrew 
Nordquist. 



rs of National Honor Society are (Back row) Matt Koupal, Grant Kocer, Ross Cimpl, 
Lmk, Adam Kafka, John Holzbauer, Ross Beeson, Ailey Soukup, Justin Eggers, (Second 

Jill Denker, M1chele Koupal, Tresa Scherr, Rachel Doom, Jessica Nedved, Miranda Hill, 
. ,.,,,h"r"" Nedved, Janae Reinbold, Melanie Villmow, (First row) Lindsey Nedved, Tracy 

k, Nicole Krcil , Jonna Carda, Mary Jo Nedved, Cari Uecker, and Jillian Jaeger. 

• 1" 11'"n"1 Honor Society officers are Nicole Krcil-treasurer, Janae Aeinbold-reporter, Tresa 
rr-President, Mary Jo Nedved-Vice President Kim Leibei-Secretary 

National 
Honor 

Society 2001-
2002 

Although the year was busy, Na­
tional Honor Society was still able to 
meet once or twice a month to plan 
activities. National Honor Soc1ety in­
creased 1ts membership when many 
jun1ors and sen1ors JOined. The local 
group had the largest membership in 
its recorded history. 

A traditional event of Nat1onal Honor 
Society was the teacher exchange. 
Members of National Honor Society 
went and taught a class for a teacher. 
Some taught high school and some 
taught elementary. Some learned what 
1t 1s like when the teacher is trying to 
teach and students are talking. They 
now have more respect for teachers. 

At the beg1nn1ng of the year, Na­
tional Honor Society planned an honor 
roll dessert for all the students who 
made the honor roll . The dessert con­
sisted of ice cream and good1es. Many 
people enjoyed the treat during Stu­
dent Responsibility Block as a reward 
for all their hard work to get on the 
honor roll. 

National Honor Soc1ety also had a 
clothing drive. Each member went 
through their clothing at home and 
bought in many bags of clothing. The 
turnout was good. 

During the Christmas season, Na­
tional Honor Society sold Christmas 
items to raise money. The money they 
earned went toward their tnp at the end 
of the year. 

Honor Society members helped at 
the Wagner Quiz Bowl Competition by 
timing and keep1ng score. 

On April26, 2002, Wagner Commu­
nity School had the privilege of hosting 
the Regional Special Olympics. Mem­
bers of the National Honor Society 
helped keep the track meet running 
smoothly. 

Honor. o.:il'ty 27 



Owal lntewp Tea11.1. Faiws Well 
The oral interpretation team, 

though not sending anyone to the 
state competition, did fairly well at 
the Mt. Mart\ conte t bringing home 
e\eral aV\ards. Those placing at 

Mt. Mart\ were seriou 
interpratation of drama: Jessica 

edved, first; Amber Alderink, 
third. Poetry: Mary Jo ·ed\ ed, thtrd. 
Humorou : Kim Leib 1, third. Read­
er theater: Jo Ellen Lhotak, Amy 
Blaha, tephanie edved, Amber 
Aid rink, Mary Jo edved, and 
Janae Reinbold, econd. 

Th t amaL obroughthom eight 
superior and even excellent from 
the Winner Fe tival. Superior went 
to Amb r Alderink, Robin Kis ly, 
Kim Leibel, Katie Swatek, Amber 
Alderink, Carrie Cri man, and the 
reader' th at r. Exc llent went to 
Katie Holzhauer, Robin Ki el;, Je -
sica edved, Lisa Walter , Tiffany 
Hrdlicka, and the duet of Carrie 
Cri man and tephanie ed\ ed. 

Tho e rec iving first at the local 
cont t and advancing to region 
were: Carrie Cri man, Jessica 

edv d, Kim Leib 1, Mary Jo 
edved, Li a Walter , Duet by Car­

rie Cri man and Stephanie ed ved, 
and the Reader's Theater of JoEllen 
Lhotak, Amy Blaha, Stephanie 

edv d, Marv Jo edved, Janae 
Reinbold, and Kim Leibel. Tho e 
receiving s cond were Katie 
Holzhauer and Amb r Alderink. 

AI o competing this year were: 
Humorou : Christa Hahn, Amber 
Alderink, and Katie Swatek. ri­
ous Prose: Katie Holzhauer. 

2 Oral Interp 

StudL·nts im·olved in Oral lntcrprL•tat1on arc (BJck row) Tiffan; Hrdlicka, I i ,1 \ alter~, C me 
Cri~mJn, Aml:>l'r Alderink, Jcssic,l , \·dwd, K,ltic $\\ atek, Katil' Holzbaucr, (Third row) hri ta 
HJhn, (Second row) jortk•n l hotak, Jan,w Reinbold, t\1an Jo, 'cdved, Kun IL'Jbd, tL•phanic 

cdvcd, Jnd (I ront TO\\) Amy Blah,l. 

Those \\ho piJced at the Mt. Mart\ Contest were (Back row) Amber AI erink, janJc Reinbold, 
Mary Jo '\edved, Kim Leibel, jessica edved, (Front row) joEIIen Lhotak, Amv Blaha, and 
Stephanie edved. 



Thl' W,1gner lmprov troop mcludes (Top row) Mutt Ishmael, I yrone 
Pnml'ilU , BoRa: mond, (Bottom nm) Faron Cooke, Tyrelle 
Gullikson, Jill Denker, and hrista l I<Jhn. 

Ericka Kotab (Middle) i the advisor for the Improv troupe this year. 
Mrs. Kotab led the discus ions after the kit were given by the 
Improve members. 

(Bottom) The W<Jgner Improv Troupe performs for most of the 
grade chool ci<Jsses. In This photo they are performing for the 
econd grade. 

Jill Denker and 
Matt Ishmael 
perform for the 
second grade. 
They perform skits 
about lying, 
bullying, and 
rumors. lmprov 
members perform 
a skit with an open 
ending. The class 
is then asked 
questions about 
what they think the 
ending would be. 

Bo Raymond 
makes a snow fort 
in one of the skits. 
She wants to know 
if anyone wants to 
be hit with a snow 
ball. 

Wagner Improv 'Troupe 
The Wagner lmprov 

Troupe started the year 
with their annual training. 
The South East Central Co­
op troupes from Scotland, 
Avon, Lake Andes, Marty, 
and Wagner met to be 
trained in Improvisational 
theater. Diane Thaler 
helped with the training. 

The Improv troupe also 
went to a training session 
in Sioux Falls called 
"Clowning for Prevention". 
They learned the basics of 
face makeup. They also 
learned how to perform a 
clowns and about the dif­
ferent types of clowns. Af­
ter the training was fin­
ished, Wagner held a carni­
val during par nt-teacher 
conferences. The Improv 
troupe dressed as clown 

and handed out balloons 
with prevention tatements 
on them. 

The elementary students 
held their prevention week 
when they decorated gro­
cer} bags with prevention 
pictures. The lmprov 
troupe performed for their 
awards ceremony. 

The Improv troupe, as 
well as advisor Ericka 
Kotab, put together many 
scenes this year including 
scenes on rumors, lying, 
bullying, suicide, and dis­
crimination. 

The troop had a recruit­
ing meeting for eighth 
through eleventh grade 
students. Their goal \o\ as to 
recruit new member . 

lmprov 29 



Leaders in Education and positive Attitude Developmen 
Teens Against Tobacco Use 

Member· of LE D /TAT \'\ er 
bu ythi year. Thepurpo eofLEAD/ 
T A TU wa to promote an alcohol, drug 
and tobacco-fre life-st le to tudent . 
Member talked to el mentar tu­
dent about the danger of alcohol, 
tobacco, and drug and erved role 
model for the young r tudents. 

One of the group ' fir t acti itie 
wa a king Madjoe' to be smoke-free 
for a week. During the week, cu tom­
r wer a ked to fill out a urv y. The 
urvey a ked them if they preferred a 
moke-free re taurant or if they pre-

ferred moking and if they were a 
moker or not. After the w ek, the 

r ult how d that the majority pre­
ferred there taurant to be smoke-free. 
Even mokers preferred to eat in a 
moke-fr ere taurant. 

Thi year, members a ked the high 
chool students to sign pledges to be 

tobacco-free forth entire chool year. 
A a reward for taying tobacco-free, 
the student were invited to a dance at 
the end of the year. The dance wa on 
March 22 at the Wagner Armory. There 
wa inflatable game , mu ic by Cul­
ture Club, food from Madjoe's and 
Subway and lots of prizes donated by 
variou companie . The dance was 
completely free. ine other chool 
had their tudent who had igned 
pledge at the dance, also. Over two 
hundred tudent attended the dance. 

A new program tar ted by th group 
was mentoring. Fifteen students be­
come mentors to third and fourth grade 
tudent . A mentor , the high chool 
tudent helped the kids with home­

work, played games with them and 
were their friend. All the mentors 
enjoyed being a mentor. 

Another event put on by the group 
was a kid's carnival. This carnival, 
with the help of Culture Club, Improv, 
and ational Honor Society, wa to 
promote an alcohol, tobacco and drug­
free life to kids and to encourage par­
ent to attend parent-teacher confer-

nee . Lot of prize were handed out 
and many tudents had a great time. 

30 LEAD/TATU 

tembers of the LFAD/ TAT group are (Bad: row) Toni AungiL', Bo R,n mond, lisa\ alter; 
Leader Dana anderson, (Middle row) 'tephanw , 'elh ed, Carlos utierrez, ,rant Koct•r, Sc 
einer, Amber Alderink, (First row) Tvrelle Gullikson, Vanessa Yanez, Mar) Jo ed\ ed, 

Michele Koupal, and icole Krcil ot pictured: Trt•sa SchL•rr 

Students who igned a pledge to be tobacco-free for the school year are (Back row) Ted 
Raymond, Myron Kazena, Ross Beeson, john Holzbauer, Ross Cimpl, Melanie Villmow, Jil 
Jaeger, Cari Uecker, Carmen Soulek, (Fifth ro~~) Mark Humphre~ , Far n Cooke, Andrew 
McCoy, Matt Ishmael, arrie Crisman, Liz Pravecck, Katie Hall , Alycia Krcil, (Fourth nw.) 
Christa Hahn, Paul Harrington, Miranda Hill, Kim Leibel, Jill Denker, icholc Stotz, Du5ti 
Jurgensen, Riley Soukup, Jenae Andersh, (Third row) Tiffany Hrdlicka, Jessica McBride, Toni 
Aungie, Bo Raymond, Lisa Walters, Jessica edved, Danielle Carda, Amber lderink, Jonna 
Carda, (Second row) Janae Reinbold, tephanie ed\ ed, Carlos Gutierrez, rant Kocer, Scott 

emer, Lindsey edved, tephanie arda, Janelle Kuhlman, Dana Permann (first row) Beck\ 
Kokesh, Tyrelle Gullikson, Vanessa Yanez, MaryJo edved, Michele Koupal, icole Krcil , 
Laken edved, Ashton Blaha, Kalina watek. 



d\ isory board members are Antoinette Aungie, Delano Aungie, Mark 
Humphrey, Jessica McBride, and harle Holiday. 

The ulture lub member are (Back rm1v) Mark Humphrey, T; rone 
Primeaux, Matt Minahan, dam 01 on, (Third row) J r m; Simmon , Delano 

ungie, Bo Raymond, Charle Holiday, Ylatt Knuds n, ( econd rO\\) Vince 
PrO\ ost, ntoinette ungie, Megan Uecker, od; Juffer, Amy Ra; mond, 
(Front row) d\ iser Dana ander...,on, Jessica 'vic Bride, helly Melton, Chri ta 
Hahn, Faron ooke, and Kayla Roberts. ot pictured: ]enna D\ orak, Matt 
Ehrisman, Zachary Hare, Eric Heck, Robin Kisely, Marc Minahan, Je<, ica 
Dvorak, Le lie Patter on, Carrie ander on, and Daryl Taylor. 

Culture 
Club 

The Culture Club ha exi ted 
fortw nry-e(ghtyear . Thepur­
po ~.of tne dub ~a. ~ provide 
po 1hvegroupachv1h thatar 
both ducational and fun. The 
club did activities that tudent 
would not be able do on their 
own. Why wa it a fun idea to 
b long to Culture Club? The 
club taught tud nt cial,lead­
er hip, coop ration, re pon i­
bility, planning_and decision 
making skill . !he were all 
veryimportantrea on why tu­
dent joined the club. 

Th Cultur Club Advi ory 
Board was a group of tudent 
elected bY. otner club member . 
Thi advi ory board decided 
which activiti s them mbers of 
th club _participated in. A per-
an on tnt board mu t b a ac­

tive member in the Club. ·ew 
board members are cho en each 
year. 

The Club ha done many ac­
tiviti thi year. Th tudent 
w nt to colleg activiti , lik a 
pJay and a ba ketball gam at 
USD. The Club held a Chri t­
ma party, helped with the el­
ementary carnival, worked at 
the Good Samaritan H me Hal­
low nparty, oldcandygram, 
ho ted aanc I help d the Boy 
& Girl Club with a pancake 
feed and cl aned a two mil 
road ditch. The tudent helped 
th American Cane r Society 
wrap daffodil and worked th 
conce ion tand for a 3-on-3 
basketball tournament. The tu­
dent took an end of the year 
trip to the Black Hill . The tu­
d nt went rafting on th 

iobrara Riv r in ~ra ka. 

ultuw lub :n 



I hl' \\ ,1gner FJ' llll'lllb~r-. indudL•: (Back nm) Anl\ Blaha, Jolllen Lhotak, jod\' \an 
Duy ~l'n, r,, \ I ou ek, tirand lltll, Kn tt Dorwlan, Sa\ anah Brl•en, ( I hrrd TO\\) 
Justin l.ggL'T" lh ,m OJ..,Ln J....yll' Schntdl•r, I Td\ is Krcil, lkn•k Koupal, ritfarn 
Hrdlick,l, Sh 1rw \1l'lton, (Second nm) J\dam Kafka. Josh Wwrhmann, RogL'; 
~tedrid.y, lh an BL'l' on, Paulllarrington, Jill ian Krcil, Olh llorner, (I ront nm) 
Officl•r-.. : Katil' llolzbaucr, Jamie Soukup, xott Robertson, Ro..,s Beeson, John 
Holzbauer, Jill DL•nker, Li..,a \\',Iter . 

Jody \an Du\ ~en proud!\ ,1lccpts lwr tate Degree, t 
the State Com L'ntron in Brooking". 

Officers included (Back row) Jam•e Soukup,, tudent Ad\ isor, xott 
Robertson, Sentinel, Ross Beeson, President; John Holzbauer, \ ile President; 
(Front row) Jill Denker, Treasurer; J....atie Holzhauer, Reporter; and Lisa 
'.\'alters, Secretan:. 

Abm·e: Jill Denker shows a Dairv Cow at the, tate Com·en­
tion. he placed fifth. Below is the Li\'estock team; Ross 
Beeson, Adam Kafl,a, John Holzhauer, and Ath isor !\1r. 
Koupal, and not pictured Derek J....oupal; which placed third. 

FFA 
The Wagner FFA had a great year in contest 

and community ervice. The summer activities 
included the a Car Wash and Brat Feed, Tail­
gate Party, and FFA Camp. They had their 
annual fruit ale and shop project a fund 
raiser . Mo t member attended Di tricts in 
Mitchell. Scott Rob rt on and the nior Parli­
Pro team ad\anc d to State. The pring CDE 
cont t wer held in McCook, Parker and Tri­
Valley. Many members advanced to tate. Jill 
Denker, Dairy Showman hip, and the Live-
tack team pla.:ed. During th FFA Week, they 

held numerou activitie in the hop. Thi 
included the annual Petting ?oo. The} have 
many new member thi year. - -

Jody Van Duysen, Amy Blaha, JoEIIen Lhotak, John 
Holzbauer, and Ross Beeson receive their tate Degree . 

32 FFA 



Quiz Bowl Team Gains 
Experience 

The Wagner Quiz Bowl 
ream had a bus\ vear start­
ing with the Knm.vledge 
Bowl in Gregor) Although 
Wagner did not place in thi 
competition, it pro\ Ided 
valuable experience. ext 
came the cotland Pizza 
Bowl in which Wagner 
placed fifth. Those partici­
pating in these Bowls were 
Mary Jo 1 redved, Miranda 
I-fill, Carrie Crisman, Matt 
Ishmael, and Kim Leibel. 

'I he \ agner Quiz Bowl 
found the\ agner Team be­
coming two teams by adding 
some new members. The 
Wagner II team consi ting of 
Carrie Crisman, Matt 
Ishmael, Ann Marie Celi , and 
Danyel lderink captured 
fourth pace while the Wagner 
I team of Mary Jo redved, 
Miranda Hill, Duncan Ander­
son, and Kim Leibel r ceived 
eighth place 

Goodbye Mr. Biehl 
After thirty-nine years of teachmg, 

thirty-two of them at Wagner Com­
munity chool, Mr. Bich said good­
bye as he retired. Throughout the 
years, Mr. Bich has been head boys 
and girls basketball coach, head girb 
and bo ·s track coach, cross countrr, 
and assistant football coach. He \.\as 
inducted into the Bon Homme Coach-

es Wall of Fame. 
The new football stadium was 
named in recognition of all the er­
\ ices gi\ en b) Mr. Bich and retired 
Mr. edved. 

Mr. Bich looks forward to some 
rather interesting adventure after 
he retires. These include a mara­
thon in Antarctica, several 

triathlons, a trip to . e\\ Zealand, mi -
sionary work, and se\ era! other trips with 
hi wife. He also look. forward to pend­
ing time with his children and grandchil­
dren. 

Mr. Bich will mi s his daily routine 
and the other teacher after he leaves. 
The thing he will mi s the mo t though, i 
knowing that he is making a difference in 
students' lives. Mr. Bich leave the e 
\\ ord of wisdom a he lea\ e : "Always 
give a bit more the what i required." 

Thank) ou, Mr. Bich, the student , fac­
ulty and e\ eryone connected ·with 
Wagner Communitv chool will mi 
you. 

1r. and 1rs. Bich chaperone the prom. Mr. Bich is JUnior class 
1r. Bich at track practice. adviser. 

Quiz 80\\ I R~::ttrement 33 



J....nsti Donelan, nd jill ian Krdl '' ork on thdr projeds in .,hop da s. 

(Above left) Lisa Walters, Katie Hall, Liz 
Pra\'ecek, jessica Williams and josh 
Wiechmann work on their new letters in 
Advanced Computers. 

(Above right) Jessica edved, La ken ed\'ed, 
Erik Cimpl and Tnna oukup hO\\ school 
spirit during Homecoming Week. 

(Below right) Mike Dvoracek, helby Melton, 
Jill Denker, Andre'" McCoy, Jenna Dvorak, 
Dottie Pratt, Beck} Kokesh, Dustin 
McAdaragh, T:m Leibel, and Katie Holzhauer 
work on their term papers using the wireless 
computers. 

3-l Academics 

Bn an jll'>L•ph. Bn ~l' Rli t•r, V,mC' .1 't mwz, Bridget Fou ek, I rC' 
5(herr and I indsL \ '\e~hed comentrate hard in tr. C.umon's 
computL'r lab. 



Roberts, L i1. Praw d;, I) ~on Johannsen and Jo h Root tUlh h,ud in RB (Student 
• v·''"""'"'bi!lt\ Block). 

Iiddle) • ata. ha Gerkin, Jennifer Leibel. Faron Cooke, Dar) I Taylor and SanDee Swatek embroider 
~tr ... Pfeifer's classroom. 

\'l') ' tck Bubak, Andre\\ ordquist, Jon Podzimek, Gr<tnt Kon•r, Tnna Soukup, Dush Jurgensen, 
t Robertson, Matt lo-.oup<tl, josh Sonnenburg, Antoim•tte Aungie, D<tnielle Carda, Jnd lll•idi Cuka 

some extra time re<tdmg and t<tlking before Enghsh class begms. 

Dottie Pratt, Janelle Kuhlman and Richard 
Hull stay occupied with their homework in 
study hall. 

Another Busy 
Year 

It wa another bu y and hectic 
yearatWagn rCommunitySchool. 
Students tudied hard to prepare 
them elve for erne ter test and 
worked on completing other big 
project throughout the year. 

The Wagner Community School 
taff welcomed everal new teach­

ersthisyear. Mi sHolzbauerjoined 
the staff from Marty Indian School. 
She taught eighth grade science, 
physical cience, and phy ics. Mrs. 
Bromle} rved a a teacher in the 
pecialeducationdepartment. Two 

teacher from Bon Homme al o 
joined the taff. Mr. Morrell taught 
biology and eighth grade cience. 
Heal o erved a th head football 
coach. Mrs. Morrell taught college 
English, eventh grade Engli h, 
elf-re pect, e\ nth grade lan­

guage art and care r . 

Academics 35 







Jod\ \, n Du ~en, the on! nwmber of the\\ agner Hi •h. hool Rodeo team, run« down the 
rop' and gl'l rl•ad\ to flip the goat "o that ~tw (an tie it. 

Jod\ tie , goat at the outh Dakota I itgh 
hool Rodeo I ina! an Rapid It~. 

c c 
c 

c 
c 

c 
c 

Rodeo 
Jod} an Duysen placed second in 

goat tying and fifth in barrel racing on 
May 14th at the Wagner High chool 
Rodeo. 

At the Winner High School Rodeo on 
June 2nd and 3rd, Jody recieved ninth in 
the fir t round goat tying, fir t econd 
round, and second in a\ erage, qualifying 
her for the outh Dakota High chool 
Rodeo in Rapid City in June. This was 
Jody's third con ecutive year to make it 
to the final . 

Jod} recieved a addle at the South 
Dakota High School Rodeo Finals in Rapid 
City. She recieved a $1000 scholar hip 
for selling the mo t South Dakota High 
School Rodeo calendar for 2001. 

3 Rodeo 

Jody finishes her dismount and is read\ to fhp the goat and tie it for a fast time at the outh 
Dakota High ' hoot Rodeo Finals in Rapid City. 



Boys. f)uafify for State 
Jenilt' Ander hand avanah Br(en compete with 
each other to fini h a hard race 

Wagner ross Country team results 
forvar ity wereSavanah Breen (66.4°o), 
Kri t1 Donelan (72.5%), Jill Denker 
(7 .I ), Jl%1e Andersh (79°o ), Dustin 
\lcAdaragh (20 .3 "o ), cott Seiner 
(56.6%), Andrew Estes (69.5°o ), and 
Travi Krdl (71.1 %). I he 0 was deter­
mined b\ the total pi, ce runners recci\'ed in 
each race divided by the number of race in 
whllh tlw ran. Junior varsity results 
included Kayla Roberts (43.6 %), Jeff 

•im•r (71.4 °o ), and Corey Irwin (9-l.6°o ). 
I hl' highest places received at a meet 

included Kristi Donelan, twelfth and 
a\·anah Breen fourteenth at theSE D 

conference meet at Platte; Dustin 
kAdaragh, first a >Jatte and Wagner 

and Scott einer third at Tripp-Delmont. 
Top team finishes were Girls. third at 

fripp-Delmont and fourth at Rock 
ounty; Boys: first at Tripp-Delmont, 

third at otland and Platte, ,md third at 
the Region Five meet. 

The third place at the Region Fi\·e 
meet qualified the bovs' team for state. 
I he fir t time that the entire Wagner 
team had ever qualified . At tate, Dustin 
Mcadaragh placed fifty-first, Scott iner 
l'Venty-ninth, ndre\\ Estes one hun­

dred ninth, and Travis Krcil one hun­
dred fifteenth out of a fiCld of one hun­
dred twenty-four runners. A a team 
they finished fourteenth running a 5000 
meter race. 

Letter winners \\ere avanah Breen, 
Kristi Donelan, Jill Denker, Jenae 
Andersh, Dustin \1cAdaragh, Scott 

einer, Andrew Estes, and Tra\ IS krCII. 

Abon•: The \1\agner Cross ountrv team consists of (Back row) Jeff 'iner, ·ott 
Seiner, Tra\ is Krcil, Andre\\ Este ; Josh mnenburg, Coach Bich, Dustin McAdaragh, 
(Front row) Jenae Andersh, Kristi Donelan, Kavla Roberts, Corev Irwin, a\·anah 
Breen and Jill Denker . 

\1iddle left: Jeff •incr competes at the junior varsitv 
le\ el. 
1vhddle right: In her first vear of cross countn, Kn ti 
Donelan competed at the v~r itv level. • 
Bottom left: Corey Irwin runs i~ a junior \'arsity ra(e 
Bottom right: Jill Denker runs in the sand hills of e 
braska. 

Ira\ is Krcil, Dustin 1cAdaragh, Andrew Estes, and . ·ott 'iner are ready to 
the state meet. Cross Countrv 39 



Right. !\!embers of the 
girls' bask.l'tball team arl' 
(B,Kk row) ll"•lil' W\\, 

\hson J.wgl'r, Stephanie 
edved, tichcle Koup,1l, 

Ashle\ 1ath1s Janelle 
kuhlman, Rachel Doom, 
Lak.l•n ed\ ed Knsti 
C.ouk.up, (\hddle nm) 
Coach Goter, Melanie 
\ illmm', Lmdse} 

ed\ ed, \ anessa 'r anez, 
Tresa SchLrr, Coach Tyler, 
(Front fO\\) Managers 
Megan Cimpl and Kelsey 
Doom 

Center: Junior arsity team members are (Back 
row) 1egan Cimpl, Juliana Robertson, hanel 
Frank.lin, ClMCh Tyler, as-.andra Krol kl'l-.ey 
Doom, (Front row) Bridget Fousek, C,anu jo 
Weddell, \tateya Kuhlman, Crystal D\·oracek, and 
Carne anderson. 

Girls' Have a 
Great Season 

The girls' basketball team had a great 
season, even though 1t ended in disappoint­
ment. The girls lost a heartbreaker against 
Parkston in the District Championship game, 
49-54. They ended the season with a record 
of 18-2. 

Letter winners include seniors: Lindsey 
Nedved, Tresa Scherr, Melanie Villmow, 
and Vanessa Yanez; juniors: Michele 
Koupal , Rachel Doom, and Stephanie 
Nedved, sophomores: Laken Nedved, Alison 
Jaeger, and Ashley Mathis; freshmen: 
Janelle Kuhlman, Kristi Soukup, and Leslie 
Crow. The non-letter winners included fresh­
men: Mateya Kuhlman and Bridget Fousek; 
and 8th graders: Cassandra Krcil, Juliana 
Robertson , Chanel Franklin , Carrie 
Sanderson, and Crystal Dvoracek. 

Tresa Scherr, Melanie Viii mow, Vanessa 
Yanez were named to LMVC and SESD All­
Conference. Tresa Scherr and Melanie 
Viii mow were also named to the Academic 
All -State team. Vanessa Yanez was 
Mitchell's Daily Republic Player of the Week. 

40 Girls Basketball 

Kri ti Soukup shoots a free throv .. ·. A hley Mathis defends against her opponent. 



Lind~L'\ L'd\cd, Vanes'>a Yilncz, and l.aken 
ed\l·d \~,1it for the n•hound. 

lelilnic Yillmow goc'> up for i1 

lay up. 

Above: Yilnessa Yanez shots O\'er the heild of her de­
fender . 

.\1iddle: Senior members of the quad ilre (Top row) 
Lindsey edved, Vanessa Yanez, (Bottom row) Melanie 
Villmow, and Tresa Scherr. 

Left: This year's statisticians include (Back row) Mateya 
Kuhlman, Trina Soukup, (Front row) Danielle Carda, and 
Cari Uecker. 

Scoreboard 
Winner 
Andes Central 
Burke 
Vermillion 
Elk-Point Jefferson 
Tripp-De I mont 
Miller 
West Central 
Gregory 
Scotland 
Parkston 
Chamberlain 
Dell Rapids 
Armour 
Bon Homme 
Platte 
Avon 
Wess. Springs 
DISTRICTS 
Scotland 
Parkston 

We They 
95 51 
66 34 
66 40 
49 46 
42 41 
75 61 
60 23 
61 53 
73 29 
58 38 
61 30 
62 23 
55 44 
57 58 
72 39 
48 38 
45 34 
61 54 

66 27 
49 54 

~ 0 

Girls Basketball 41 



... , 
''I ~~ 
... , 

,,, I 
-~ ... , 

•'' I ,, 
... , 

''I ~~ 
... , 

,,, I ., 
... , 

•'' I ,, 

Platte 

Wagner Red Raider Footbal 

Members of the Wagner Red Ra1der Football team include (Front row) Delano Aungie, Paul Harrington, Shelby Melton, John 
Holzbauer, Ross Beeson, Adam Kafka, Scott Link, Gavin Weber, Ross Cimpl, (Second row) Andrew McCoy, Joel Eggers, 
Mike Dvoracek, Jamal Franklin, Tim Leibel, Jon Podzimek, Scott Robertson. Eric Heck, (Third row) Cody Horner, Josh Cuka 
N1ck Andal , Jam1e Soukup, Aaron VonEschen, Cole Nickels, Erik Cimpl, Josh Wiechmann, Jordan Weber, (Fourth row) Tys1 
Johannsen, Sam Metzger, Matt Hill, Jared Anderson, Tyler Cuka, Jared Carda, Justin Slaba, Derek Koupal, (Back row) Da~ 
Carmon, Dave Koupal , Ernie Valentine, Landon Nedved, Tate Johannsen, Russ Morrell, Chad Brecke, Mike Koupal, Jason 
Knebel, Dean Bosch. 

Scoreboard 
Us They 
8 14 

Parkston 6 12 
Gregory 
Chamberlain 
Miller 
Paker/Hurley 
Alcester/Hudson 
Bon Homme 
Gregory 

(Right: Scott Link 
breaks through 
Parkston's defense 
on a rushing 
attempt. 

(Far right) The 
Raiders offensive 
starting lineup is 
announced at the 
Miller game. 

42 Football 

7 
28 
41 
41 
51 
21 
7 

10 
6 
12 
0 
6 
6 

10 

Center· This years sen1ors were Adam Kafka, Gavin Weber, 
Scott Link, John Holzbauer, Ross Beeson, Ross Cimpl, Delano 
Aungie, and Paul Harnngton. 



Red Raiders Have 5-4 
Season 

The Red Raider football team finished an 
outstanding year with a record of 5·4. They had 
twenty-one letter winners this year. They were 
sen1ors: Ross C1mpl, Ross Beeson, Gavm 
Weber, Scott L1nk, Adam Kafka, Paul Harnngton, 
Delano Aung1e, Bryce Reiser, and John 
Holzbauer; juniors: Mike Dvoracek, Scott 
Robertson, Shelby Melton, Jon Podzimek, and 
Enc Heck; sophomores: Jordan Weber, Erik 
Cimpl, Sam Metzger, Joel Eggers, Cole Nick­
els, and Jamie Soukup; and freshman: Matt Hill. 
They also had three players named First Team 
All-State. They were Ross Cimpl as a Defen­
s1ve back, John Holzbauer as an Offensive 
guard, and Scott Link as an Offensive running 
back. Three players were named Academic All· 
Staters • Ross Cimpl, John Holzbauer, and 
Bryce Reiser. Ross Cimpl, Scott Link, Gavin 
Weber, John Holzbauer, and Mike Dvoracek 
were selected to the ESD All-Conference with 
Shelby Melton and Scott Robertson as Honor­
able Ment1on. 

Leading scorers for the Raiders were Scott 
Link with 84 points, Mike Dvoracek with 54 
points, and Ross Cimpl with 30 points. Link also 
led in rushing with 1171 yards on 177 carries for 
an average of 6.6 yards/carry. Ross Cimpl had 
380 yards on 98 carries for an average of 3.8 
yards/carry, and Mike Dvoracek had 362 yards 
on 66 carries for an average of 5.4 yards/carry. 
Gavin Weber and Scott Link each had 6 catches 
for 103 yards, and Jon Podzimek had 4 catches 
for74yards. John Holzbauer led in tackles w1th 
a total of 1 04. Ross Cimpl added 59, and M1ke 
Dvoracek had 54 for the Red Raiders. 

The Raiders had a total of 2167 yards on 393 
attempts, giving them an average of 241 yards/ 
game. They passed for 343 yards on 21 catches 
for an average of 38 yards/game. Overall, they 
out scored their opponents 210-67. 

Coach Morrell had a few comments on the 
season. "I was extremely pleased with the hard 
work that all the players gave us. I felt that the1r 
ability to work hard and make everyone feel a 
part of the team 1s what truly made us a team. 
When everyone feels like they are a part of the 
team, you have a successful season, no matter 
what the record is." 

Right· The Red Raiders get ready 
to take on Parker during Homecom­
ing Week. 

Below: Wagner lines up to play 
defense against the Bon Homme 
Cavaliers. 

Right: The team JOins the huddle 
before the Miller game. 

Below left: The Raiders work 
together to score against Bon 
Homme in their last regular 
season game of the year. 

Below right: Team captams John 
Holzbauer, Gavin Weber, Scott 
Link, and Ross Cimpl take the 
field. 

Football -13 



The Ratder gymnastic team had an 
e cellent season. They tini. bed fifth at 
rcg10n \\ tth four girls qualitymg for the 

\1ateya scored , .23 7 on 'ault. 6.025 on 
beam, and 7.3 5 on floor. A It hough the 
girls did not place in their C\ cnts. they still 
pcrfonncd \Cry \\ell. 

tate meet in Huron. Jessica edvcd qua It­
tied on \ault. a\anah Breen on bars. 
Dany el Aldennk on beam, and Mateya 
Kuhlman on' ault, beam, and floor. t the 
state meet. Jesstca scored 7.983, a\anah 
cored 6.956, Danyel scored 5.856, and 

Attaining the highest scores for the 
year \\ds a\anah Breen - bars, 7.40: 
floor. 7.75: \ault, 8.40: and all-around. 
30.30. Highest score on the beam was 
earned by Jessica ed\ cd \\ tth a score of 
7.60. 

pper left: Amber Alderink performs a scale on the beam. 
Upper right: Jessica '\edved watches as Robin Kiscly does a 
handstand on the beam. 
Bottom: The junior varsity gymnastics team includes: Assistant 
Coach Becky Breen (Bottom) Julia Thornton, Knsti Donelan, Kavd 
Allen, (Middle) akita Podhradsk\, Kate\ Andersh, (Top) J....a\ Ia 
Roberts and Coach Cherie Germain 

II 
Meet 

Vermillion 
Chamberlain Quad 
Miller Invite 
Winner dual 
\1\'agner Invite 
1adi on Invite 

Chamberlain Tri. 
tanlev Co. Invite 
1itchell Jv 

Yankton JV 
Region 

tate 

4-4 Gymnastics 

Scoreboard 
Score 
113.80 
107.55 
109.95 
110.30 
115.15 

Place 
2nd 
3rd 
7th 
1st 
7th 
6th 
3rd 
6th 
1st 
1st 
5th 

Four gymna ts qualified. 

Coat.:h Jl:rmain said, "\\ e had a 'c 
good year!!! !though \\C did not go 
state as a team this) car,\\ c arc hoping th 
nc t year \\C \\ill dcfinitdy be going a 
team." 

This year's letter \\ inncrs arc: Kri 
Donelan. Matcya Kuhlman. Dan) 

ldcrink. mbcr Alderink. 
edvcd. tcphantc cd\cd,and 

Breen. 



Top: tephanic 
l ·edved, Jessica 
l ·edved, and Amber 
Alderink were the 
team captam . 

~Iiddle: Je-. ica 
:\'edved show-; her 
flexibilit 'on the .floor. 

Bottom: The Rc1ider 
gymnastics tl'am 
members are ( Back 
rO\\) Assistant Coach 
Becky Breen, Kristi 
Donelan, Danycl 
Alderink, 1Jtey<~ 

Kuhlmiln, Jvanilh 
Breen, Coach Cherie 
Germain, (Front row) 
Jessica 'ed\ed, 
Amber Alderink., and 
Stephanie, 'edved. 

ics -!-



T~~ 
The Wagner Boy· Ba<>ketball team 

had a tough ea"on with four wins and 
si teen losse . Scott Robertson made 
fifty of ninety-nm field goal.. for fifty­
one percent, while Jon Podzimek made 
si t\ -eight of one hundred thirty-six 
field goal for fifty percent. Jus tin laba 
hit se\ en teen of sixty-si\. tries from the 
thr point line for twenty- i percent 
and Jordan Web r hit t\., lve of fift\­
eight for t"venty-one percent. From 
the free throw line, Ju tin laba hit 
twentv- ight of fort) -eight for fifty­
eight percent and Ga\'in Weber hit 
t"' enty-three of fort) -one for fift)- ix 
percent. 

Jamie oukup had the mo t re­
b und with one hundred thirty-five, 
followed by Scott Robertson with si ty­
four. Jordan Weber wa credited with 
fifty- ight a si t and cott Link with 
fifty- ix. Ju tin laba had thirty-four 
teal and Jamie oukup had thirt). 

The letter winner were Gavin We­
b r, ott Link, ott Rob rtson, Jon 
Podzimek, Jus tin Slaba, Jordan Weber, 
and Jamie oukup. 

Gavin Web r wac; named to the 
LMVC All-Conference team. 

Members of the junior \ars1ty are (Back row) 
at Cournoyer, Travis Krcil, Jon Doom, Caleb 

\.1etzger, (Middle TO\'>) Justm Slaba, Tre\·or 
Krol, Andrew Bubak, Ryan Krcil, (Front row) 

JCk \ndal, Faron Cooke, Jan eth·ed, 
Case\ Kocer, and Matt Ishmael. 

ore board 
We/They 

Gregory 2 -63 
Elk Point 3 -61 
A,·on -l-l-47 
Scotland 46-60 
Armour 43-41 
Lynch, "\E 47-5 
Bloomfield, E 52-63 

10brara, E 66-55 
Corsica 45-5 
Bonesteel-Fairfax 40-32 
Chamberlain 40-61 
Tripp/Delmont 33-56 
Parkston 55-67 
Bon Homme 47-82 
Andes Central 51-40 
Marty -l-l-64 
Burke 63-72 
Platte 39-62 

52-73 
3 -65 

46 Boys Basketball 

I lw sl•nior on thl' l:>o\ ba-;ketball team Me (B,wk row) Scott Link, .. n tn \\ cber, (I ront TO\\) 

Delano Aungil', Andre\\ Estes, and Scott Semer. 

The stats for the boys basketball team are Cari Uecker, 1elame Villmow, Jillian Jaeger, and km 
Leibel. 



he member~ ot the \'drsit} boys bil ketb.1ll tc.1rn re (b,Kk TO\\) ott Link, a1 111 Weber, Andrew Estes, Scott •iner, Delilno Aungie, (Middle 
11,) Jord.ln Web •r, Scott Robertson, .r.1nt Kolcr, Jon Pod/imck, Jilmil' Soukup, (I ront row) Ry.1n Krcil, and Justin laba . 

Abo\'e: Gilvin Weber (42.) looks to find a good pass with Justin laba (52). 
Scott Robertson (45), and Scott Link (21) playing offense. 

Left: \.'\'aiting to rebound arc (34) Jamie . oukup, (33) Jon Podzlmek, and (2.1) 
-ott Link. 

Boys Ba kctball -17 



Scoreboard 

Platte -lost: 12-15, 15- , 11-15, 11-15 
Park ton -won: 15-13, 15-13 

otland - won: 15-10, 16-14 
Tripp-Delmont - lo. t: 6-15, 13-15 
F Chri tian - won: 15-7, -15, 15-11 

Lenno\- won: 15-6, 15-13 
Elk Point Jefferson - won: 15-l. 15-7 

ermillion - lo t: 6-15, 15-12, 11-15 
Harri burg - won: 15-10, 15-13 
Gregory-lot: 11-15, 15-13, 12-15 
A\'on -lo t: H-16, 6-15 
Chamberlain - won: 15-3, 15-2 
Kimball- won. 16-J.l. 10-15, 15-7 
Lennox - won: 15-5, 15-13 
Gregory - won. 15-14. 15-7 
Vermillion - tie: 15-11, 12-15 
Harri burg - lo t: 15- , 4-15, -15 
\ erm1llion- won: 15-9, 9-15, 15-10 
V\1nner- won: 16-14, 14-16, 15-2 
Tripp-Delmont- won: 1 -16, 12-15, 15-12 
Scotland - won: 15-12, 15-1 
Freeman - lo t: 6-15, 9-15 
Tripp-Delmont -lo t: 15- , 11-15, 4-15 
Emery - lo t: 15-12, -15, 6-15 
Bon Homme - won: 15-3, 15-0 
Ande Central-Ia t: 7-15, 7-15 
Parkston - won: 15-13, 15-3 
Bon Homme - won: 15-3, 15-1 
Gregory - won: 15-12, 15-1 
Park ton- won: 15-1, 15-10 
Burke - won: 15-2, 15-13 
Bone teel/Fairfax - won: 15-7, 15-10 
DI tricts 

Bon Homme- won: 17-15, 15-7 
Scotland - won: -15, 15-11, 15-9 
Park ton - won: 15-1, 15-1 

Region 
Gregory- won: 15-11, 15-7, 15-11 

State 
Hot Springs -lo t: 5-15, 7-15 
Alee ter/Hud on-lo t:5-15, 1-15 

Bennett County- won: 14-16, 15- , 16-14 

1iddle Left: Tracv Fou ek concentrates a 
she prepares to se~ve the ball. 

Middle Rtght: Vanessa Yanez tip the ball 
over the net. 

4 Volleyball 

mor member on th~ quad arc \an~ sa I ancz, T raC\ Fou ck and 1 ole Krct 

Member of the junior varsity team are (Back rO\\) Megan "mney, oach Renae 
Heiden, Carrie Crisman, Crystal 0\ oracek, Knsti oukup, "ara Schroeder, Alvcia Krcil, 
Alison Jaeger, (Middle ro\v) Devm V'veston, Tara St. Pierre, Cassandra Krcil, Tiffan\' 
Hrdlicka, Katie Swatd.., jessica Williams, tcphanie Carda, (Front rO\\) Dana Pern{ann, 
Bridget Fousek, Jillian Krcil, Dusti Jurgensen and Ashton Blaha. 



Team Places Seventh at State 

Top Ldt. tah~tician are Janelle Kuhlman and Can 
Lecker. 
lop Right: ~IIchele Koupal spikt•, the ball. 
Bottom Left: Danielle Carda and \lichde Koupal get 
read) for the ball to come o\·er 

The Red Raider Volleyball team had a very 
ucces ful year. They placed third in the LMVC 

Conference, fir t in the uthea t Volleyball 
Tournament and were the Di trict, Region and 
SESD Champions. Winning Di trict and Re­
gion , they ad\·anced on to the tate Tourna­
ment in V\'atertown. They came away with a 
eventh place fini h. 

Vane a Yanez led the hitting with one hun­
dred eighty-eight kill and 79.6%. A hley 1athi 
followed ~\ ith one-hundred ixtv-. ix kill for 

7.6%. Michele Koupal made 376/ 394 erve 
for 95%. A hie} Mathi and Tracy Fou ek fol­
lowed clo ely with 247/265 and 233/251, re-
pectirely for 93%. Vane a Yanez had one 

hundred twenty-nine block , while Michele 
Koupal had fifty-two. Laken ~edved had four 
hundred thirty-four a i t and et for 95%. In 
the digging department, Tracy Fou ek led the 
team with 264/364 for a 72.5°o. 1ichele Koupal 
followed with 1 3/27 for a 65. %. 

Letter winner for the sea on were Danielle 
Carda, Tracy Fou ek, ~1ichele Koupal, Vane . a 
Yanez, A hley ~tathi , Laken \e:dved , ·icole 
Krcil, Bridget Fou ek, Kn h oukup, Je ica 
William and Alycia Kml. 

\!ember~ of the var ity team are (Back TO\\) ~ss1stant Coach Renae Heiden, Ashle~ \lath!,, \ am~,sa) anez, \hchele Koupal, Lak~n edvt.'d, h cia Krcil, Bndget 
Fou. ek, Head Coach Tana Uecker, (Front rO\\) Kri. II Soukup, Dusti Jurgensen, Tracy Fousek. '1cole Krcil. Danielle Carda and Carne Crisman. 

Volleyball -!9 



'01 
w 
R 
E 
s 
T 
L 
I 
N 
G 
'02 
50 Wrc tling 

Dual Record 
We They 

Chamberlain 77 6 

Gregory 57 20 

Winner 40 37 

Parkston 42 29 

Burke 69 12 

Platte 71 3 

Kimball 49 23 

Andes Central 36 30 

Marion/Freeman 41 33 

Scotland/Menno 46 27 

B•>n H mme 28 37 
Tournament Record 

P'ac ng 

Kimball 2nd 

Gregory 2nd 

SF Lincoln 7th 

SESD 3rd 

Philip 3rd 

Parker 2nd 

Districts 4th 

Regions 2nd 

State 6th 

Middle left: Derek Koupal works to put his opponent on his back. 
Middle right: Seniors on the team include Bryce Reiser, Jeremy Cuka, 

and Ross Cimpl. 
Above: Erik Cimpl breaks down his man. 



(Left) Shane 
Melton was the 
sing e statisti­
cian this year; 
(R ght) Bryce 
Reiser attempts 
to roll h1s 
opponent onto 
his back. 

Raiders Took Seven to State 
Tre Red Ra ders finished a great year 

of wrestling with n awesome wmnmg 
record! The season's dual record was 9-1. 
!he wrestlers placed in the top three in five 
of the SIX regular season tournaments, 
placed fourth in Districts, second in Re­
gions, seventh in the State Dual T ourna­
ment, and sixth in the State Individual 

lournament. 
Two semors, Bryce Reiser and Ross 

Cimpl. were Conference Champions. At the 
District tournament, nine of the fourteen 
boys qualified for Regions. They were Tyler 
Cuka, Derek Koupa, Jared Carda, ErikCimpl, 
Bryce Reiser, Ross Cimpl. M;ke Dvoracek, 
Casey Nickels, Shelby Melton. Earning the 
right to compete in the State lndividua 
Tournament were Tyler Cuka, Derek Koupal, 
Erik Cimpl, Bryce Reiser, Ross Cimpl. Mike 
Dvoracek, and Shelby Melton. Derek re-

Middle Left: Ross Cimpllooks to take down his man. 
Middle Right: Mike Dvoracek gains control of his opponent. 
Bottom Left: Tyler Cuka tries to turn his man over. 
Bottom Right: Riley Soukup lifts the arm of his opponent in an 

attempt to put him onto his back. 

ceived seventh place, Erik received fourth 
place, Bryce and Ross both received sec­
ond place, and Mike received third place. 

Letter winners mcluded Jared Carda, 
Josh Cuka, Justin Eggers, Shelby Melton, 
Bryce Reiser, Josh Wiechmann, Erik Cimpl, 
Tyler Cuka, Tyson Johannsen, Casey t'Jick­
els, Kyle Schnider, Matt Hil , Ross C:mpl, 
Mike Dvoracek, Derek Koupal, Cole Nickels, 
Riley Soukup, and Dustin McAdaragh. 

\-\'restling 51 



Right: l\tembers of the Black Club are 
Shelby felton and l\1ichael 0\·oracck. 

WAGNER 

HIGH 

SCHOOl. 

WEIGHT 

l-IFTING 

CLUBS 
The weight lifting club for 

Wagner High chool wer ba ed 
on th tandard t by Bigger 
Fa ter Stronger, which i a pro­
gram that wa in tituted this 
pring. Th thr diff rent lev­

el that athlete could belong to 
were the Whit Club, the Red 
Club and th Black Club. The 
standards for entry into any of 
th three club wa det rmined 
by how much an individual 
could lift according to their 
height, w ight and bod frame 
ize. The fir t 1 vel w a the White 

Club followed by the Red Club 
and then the Black Club. 

There were four core lifts that 
the athletes had to complete be­
fore they could ent r any of the 
club . Tho e lift w re the b nch 
pre , parallel quat, dead lift 
and the power cl an. The ath-
1 te also had to do an agility 
"dot drill" in a certain amount of 
time to finally qualify for the 
lifting club . 

Middle: Ashley Mathi , Matthew Hill, 
and Danycl Alderink arc the members of 
the Red Club. 

52 Weight Lifting 

The members of the White Club are (Front row) Savanah Breen, Jessica '\,cdved, Michele Koupal 
Vanessa Yanez, Amber Alderinl-., Janelle Kuhlman, (Back row) Dcrcl-. Koupal, Joel Eggers, Cole 

Kl-.cl , Jordan Weber, Josh \1\ iechmann, Jamie Soukup, a ron Vonfsthen, Rilev oukup, Erik 
impl, and Jared Carda. 



bl•r of thl• \,\'agner \ arsity golf tl•arn .ue (f.ront row) Ju.;tm Fggers, Carlos ,utierrez, Joel Fgger,, 
hddll' row) Alison Jaeger, Carrie ri.;man, I ,1J...l•n 'cdvl•d, Jillian Jaeger, Cari Uecker, (Back row) Five Golfers 

Qualify for 
the State "B" 
Tournan1ent 

Jan \•lh cd, .rant Koccr, Andrew 'ordqUI t, and oad1 Jim Jnegl'r. 

-

ate golf qualifiers are Cari Uecker, Grant 1\.ocer, lison Jaeger, Carlos Gutierrez, and 
rew l\ordquist. 

\lidd.~: Left: The Junior \'dr<;lt) golf 
team includes (Front row) Dana 
Permann, tephanie Carda, shton 
Blaha, Laura Harrington, Kaitlin Goter, 
( 1iddle row) Kavci Allen, Kyle 
Schnider, teven Cotton, CasSIUS 
Kocer, Tyler Cuka, (Back row) hane 
1clton, Matthew Ishmael, Coach ]1m 

Jaeger, Daylan Davenport, and '\athan 
Cournoyer. 

liddle Right: , •niors on the Wagner 
golf team are Jillian Jaeger, Carlos 
Gutierrez, and Cari Uecker. 

The Wagner golf team has improved 
greatly this season. The boys placed third 
as a team at Mitchell, Burke, Bon Homme, 
and Reg1ons At Platte the boys team 
placed forth. Carlos Gut1errez placed first 
at Mitchell and Pickstown. The girls placed 
fifth at Mitchell 

At the State "B" Tournament Carlos 
Gutierrez placed seventh individually with 
a score of 167. Andrew Nordqu1st shot a 
186, and Grant Kacer scored a 205 For 
the girls Cari Uecker shot a 215 and Alison 
Jaeger golfed a 226. 

The letter winners for golf were Carlos 
Gutierrez, Grant Kacer, Andrew Nordquist, 
Joel Eggers, Justin Eggers, Cari Uecker, 
Jillian Jaeger, Al1son Jaeger, Laken 
Nedved, and Carne Crisman. 

This season has been very memorable 
for the team. At least one boy and one girl 
have placed at each golf meet th1s season. 

Golf 5::1 



1lw girls track team indudl'S (Back rO\\) Coach f) ll'r, Ambl•r 
Aldennk, ~kl,lnil' Vi limo\\, lmdse\ l'lh l'd, \',lnl•ssa 'I anez, oach 
Bich, I hird nm) 1 Tl'"a herr '\.ilok J....rcil, 1 r,K\ f"oust.'k, Bntt.lm 
Young, Ah cia Krl·il. Jill Dl•nker (Second nm) ll•slie rO\\, Stl•phantl' 

The senior track stars are ICole Krol, Tracv 
Fousek Tresa Scherr, !\1elanw \ IllmO\~, ' 
l indse\ '\edved, and\ ane'isa Yanez. 

Final Good-bye 
This year the track team is saying good­

bye to si enior and Coach Howard Bich 
'' ho IS retiring. 

Letter winners included Amber 
Alderink, Dan) el ldcrink, a\ annah 
Breen, Le lie Crovv, Kristi Donelan, Rachel 
Doom, Tracy Fou ek, Michele Koupal, 

icole Krcil, Jan lie Kuhlman, Mateva 
Kuhlman, Lindsey edved, tephat~ie 

cdn?d, Tre a herr, Kara hroeder, 
Kri ti oukup, Brittan; tone, ichole 

totz, h·) ully, and Melanie Villmow. 
The girl took home fir t place in the 

Armentrout Relay , Wagner Relays, L~1vC 
meet and Andes Central Relays. 

Qualifying for tate were Tracy Fou ek 
in the one hundred meter dash, Danyel 
Alderink in the high jump, Melanie 

illmow in the eight hundred meter run, 
the medle; relay team con isting of Tracy 
Fou ek, tephanie edvcd, Kristi oukup, 
and Michele Koupal, and the thirty-tv"\'O 
hundred meter relay team made up of 
Michele Koupal, Kri ti oukup, Kara 

hro der, and Melanie Villmow. 

.:'\elh ed,. tcholl• Stotz, (~, dwl Doom, \1Idlell' Koup,1l, Bnd 
I ousl•k, Jamie \\'ood-,, S,l\ ,m,lh Bn•en, (Front ro\\) M, te a 
Kuhlman, Dam d Aldt.>nnk, Janelle Kuhlman, Kn ll {)ukup 
Knsll Dondan, and Jlllian KrdL 

Brittany Stone was the only school 
record breaker. She s t the time for the 
. txteen hundred run at 5.49.04 breaking 
the old time of 5.51.45 set by Tre a ch rr 
in 199 . Tracv Fousek, 1elanie Vi limO\~, Kristi ou kup, and tephame edved take a break before 

running the eight hundred meter relav. 

54 Girls' Track 



an)el Alderink, !tempt to dear the high 

1mp b.1r. 
rresa herr pact• her-•elf In the ixteen 
hundn•d meter run. 

Jilli.ln Krcil gain momentum before throwmg 
tht• shot put. 

(Abo\ e) Leslie row runs hard tor the finish. 

(AbO\·e left) tephanie edvcd reaches back 
for the hand off from TraC\ Fousek in the 
eight hundred meter relav. 

(Left) Lindsu uh ed and avanah Breen 
leap over the hurdles in the one hundred ten 
meter hurdles. 

Girls' Track 55 



Competitive Season for Boys' Track Team 
During the track season. twenty boys 

earned a letter in trac . Tre letter winners 
were Scott Seiner, Scott Link, Gavm We­
ber, Andrew Estes, Ross C'mpl, Paul 
Harrington, Mike Dvoracek, Jon Podzimek, 
Shelby Melton, Dustin McAdaragh, Erik 
Cimpl. Jordan Weber, T raviS"Krcil, ColeN ck­
els, Duncan Anderson, Justin Slaba, Ryan 

rei!, Matt H II, Derek oupa!, and Jared 
Carda. 

The boys' track team were very com-

R1ght: Andrew Eeteo. 
Scott se·ner. DJ.A5tln 
McAdaragh, and 
T raVJ5 rc are neck 
and nee 1n the two 
mile rJ.An. 

Extreme R'ght: The 
5e1110r track members 
are Scott Se1ner, 
Scott L111k, Roee 
C mpl. Gavtn Weber, 
and PaUl Harnngton. 

petitive this year. They achieved first 
place as a teatr' at the Armour Invita­
tional, Wagner Relays, Lake Andes Re­
'ays, and the LMVC track meet. Winning 
the LMVC track meet was a huge accom­
plishment for the track team because it 
was one of Coach Bich's goals. 

At the LMVC track meet, Erik Cimpl 
cleared 11'9' 1n pole vault which made him 
a state qualifier. Also. two relays quali­
fied for state at the LMVC track meet. 

-rhe eigr.t hundred meter relay team. wb 
cons1sts of Ross Citr'p, Gavm Weber, J 
tin Slaba, and Scott L nk, had a tltl"e 
1:33.2 mi11utes. The rr.ile relay team w 
cocked at 3:32.6 mmutes. The mile re 
team includes Ross C1mpl. Jon Podzirr 
Justin Slaba, and Scott Lin . 

Qualifying for the state meet at 
region meet were Matt H II in the pole va 
and Scott Lin in the fo.Jr hundred mettr 
dash. 

The Boys' track team ncludee (Back row) Coach Tyler, Scott Se1ner. Scott L111k, Pau' Harnngton, Roee C I'J'lpl. Gavin Weber, M ke Dvoracek, Jo11 
Podz1me , Coacb B1ch, (M ddle row) Shelby Melton, Du11can Andereon, Jueton Slaba, Trav1s Krcil, ColeN ckels, En Clmpl. Jordal" Weber, (Front row 
Dustin McAdaragh, Tyeon Johannsen. Ryan Krc , Jared Carda, Derek Koupal, and Matt Hill. 

56 Bovs' Track 



t5t.and ng c qht r ndred f1'1eter re ay teall' C01"5 t5 of &cott Lll" • Gav n Weber. 055 C1mp. 

5t"" Saba 

Ryan rc doe5 a great ob II" the one 11ul"d ed meter 
11urd e5 

Upper Left: En C mpl f e5 over the bar n poe vat. 't. 

Upper M1ddle: Jordan Weber fin15he5 tf>e two mile ,.elay. 

L..ppcr R ght: Jon Podz "'''e 5tnde5 out n the la5t 5tretcf> of m le re ay. 

Left: Ro55 C f1'1p1 complete5 an awe5ome hand off to Gav n We'oe,. n the 
e gf>t hundrca f1'1cter relay. 

~ ~TRACK & FIELD 

Bo\ s Track -7 



I op: jan.1e Rembo d, O.midll' 
Carda. Alvua 1-...r.:~l, Oust! 
Jurgensen ILOle krul 1-...atw 
Holzhauer, Bnttan\ r oung, and 
Flizab •th l'ran'Cl'!.: gl't re.1d~ tor 
the introdu~tions of the footb.1ll 
player .... 

pper :'\11ddle: Je..,sica edved, 
Dusti Jurgen-.l'n, Stephanie 

arda, Amber Aldennk, and 
Heidi Stotz take a break at half 
time of the girls basketball game 

Cheerleaders 
Tryouts for the cheer­

leader season were held in 
March of2001 . The football 
and girls basketball cheer­
leaders began practices in 
August. At the first game, 
the football cheerleaders 
were able to show off their 
new uniforms and warm­
ups. They were also able to 
display the new pom-poms. 

The football cheerlead­
ers went from being a six 
member squad to an eight 
member squad . The girls 
basketball cheerleaders 
also added one more girl to 
their squad. The two sets of 
cheerleaders had a busy 
homecoming week trying to 
raise school spirit. 

The wrestling cheerlead­
ers started their practices in 
late October and cheered 
the wrestlers on in the state 
tournament. The boys bas­
ketball cheerleaders also 
began practice in October 
and did a great job cheering 
throughout the season. 

Lower Middle: Relaxing in 
between wrestling matches are 
Trina Soukup, Rachel Doom, 

Tresa Schen·, and Christa Hahn. 

Bottom: Jamie Woods Brittany 
Young, joEllen Lhotak, and Amy 
Blaha do a cheer during a time­
out at a boys ba. kctball game. 

5 Cheerleader 



I op: upportmg the" re tlerc; are 
ch •erleaders Rachel Doom, Trec;,l 
~herr, Irina Soukup, and Chric;ta 
llahn 

Upper Mtddle: The football cheerlead­
er are (B.1ck ro\\) O • .mielle Carda, 
:--:icole Krcil, Dusti Jurgensen, Alycia 
Krcil, Janae Reinbold, (Front row) 
Bntt,m 'Young, K, tie llol;:bauer, and 
Elt;:abeth Pra\'ecek. 

Lower 1iddle: Jamie Woods, JoEllen 
Lhotak, Amy Blaha, and Brittam 
'r oung .ue the boys basketball 
cheerleaders. 

Bottom: Cheering on the girls 
basketball team are Jeo.,stta l'lhed, 
Heidi totz, Dusti Jurgensen, 

tephanie Carda, and Amber Alderink. 

Go 

C/Jig 

~d! 
hcerleadLTs '19 



8PEC/fll 





Homecoming 

62 Homecoming 

A Memorable Homecoming 
This year homecom1ng was filled with many memones that WI 

never be forgotten . Scott Seiner and N1cole Krell were named Kin 
and Queen. The freshmen were busy throughout the week doin 
their duties for the seniors. The seniors made it interesting for th 
freshmen. The dress-up days were Monday-PJ day, Tuesday 
Hippie day, Wednesday- Twin day, Thursday-Hillbilly day an 
Friday the traditional Red and White day. Something new this yea 
was the survivor challenge. The teachers participated 1n a numbc 
of events for the enjoyment of the student body. Mrs. Doreen Kuc 
with her rendition of the school song was pronounced the winne 

Top Left: King Scott Semer and Queen Nicole Krcil accept the 
applause of the crowd. 

Middle Left: M1stress of Ceremonies is Jillian Jaeger. 

Middle R1ght: Campaign Managers (Back row) Ross Cimpl, 
Adam Kafka, and Ross Beeson, (Front row) Jonna Carda, 
Blaha, and Cari Uecker 

Bottom Right: (Back row) Angela Mazourek, Jonna Carda, T 
Scherr, (Front row) Cari Uecker, Jillian Jaeger, Melanie Vi 
Vanessa Yanez. and Lindsey Nedved enjoy their last ho 
mg football game. 



2001-2002 

Jared Carda smiles while holding the lovely 
Kristi Soukup in his arms. 

Members of the 
Royal Party are 
(Back row) Fresh­
man Attendant Ryan 
Beeson; Junior 
Attendant Jon 
Podzimek; King 
Candidates Gavin 
Weber, Scott 
Seiner, and John 
Holzbauer; Junior 
Attendant Jill 
Denker; Sophomore 
Attendant Josh 
Wiechmann; (Middle 
row) Freshman 
Attendant Janelle 
Kuhlman; Queen 
Candidates Melanie 
Villmow, Nicole 
Krcil, and Tracy 
Fousek; Sophomore 
Attendant Jessica 
Williams; (Front row) 
Mini Attendants 
Spencer Peters, 
Kristen Huber, 
Nicole Weber, and 
Dakota Zephier. 

Savanah Breen and Mateya Kuhlman enjoy passing along a hot dog during 
freshmen initiation while Angela Mazourek watches in the background 

Homecoming 63 



(Right) The Villagers Ml' 

rude to the H,n\'kins 
sister-. (BelO\\ right). 
They allow their children 
(Below ldt) to le.n e in 
sear ·h for gold on 
Treasure Island. fhe 
\ illagers mi"s their 
children while they ,ue 
gone, but when they 
return there is a big 
celebration. The Hawkins 
family prepares a big feast 
and the villagers along 
with their children h.1ve a 
change of heart. The 
villagers learn to 
appreciate thl•ir children 
and the Hawkins sisters. 

Wagner Community School and Mi aula Children's Theatre pre ent: 

'l,lll~ilSIJill~ ISI.JlNI) 
Treasure 1 Jandwas performed by 

K-12 children of Wagner chool who 
tried out and received a part. This 
year theca t and crew included: 
Jim Hawkins: Teandre Archambeau 
Cap'n Patches: J ff Seiner 
Sing Sing Sam: Earvin Archambeau 
Goldie the Hun: Shelly Melton 
Rosie Red: P!"ecious Sully 
Whitey: Erin Cimpl 
Big 01' Blue: Jo y John on 
Davie the Letterman: Mitchel Breen 
Jeannie Hawkins: Amber Alderink 
Janie Hawkins: Mar Jo evded 
Jennie Hawkins: Robin Ki ely 
64 Missoula 

Joanie Hawkins: Tiffany Hrdlicka 
Jinnie Hawkins: Katrina McAdaragh 
Jan Hawkins: Samantha Dvorak 
Cap'n Flint: Jon Provost 
Ruffians: Taylor Mohr, Jay Carda, 
Jo y Cuka, Mary Frances Kacer, 

antana Peter , Amb r Wil on 
Villagers: Jam s Payer, athan 
Mathis, Chad Brecke, Landon 

dved, Adrian Peters, Jerad 01 on, 
Cory Donlin, Luke Dvora ek, Jon 
Provo t, Jill Denker, Megan Kinney, 
Carrie Crisman, Kimber! Leib I, 
En a We ton, ickey Cuka, K 1 y 
Doom, Brittany Holzbau r, Te 
Primeaux, Alexandra Terrel, Laura 

Denker, Megan Cimpl 
Sea gulls: Alii on Cimpl, David 
Kantner, Bobbi Jo Soukup, 
Kathleen Juffer, ydn y Breen, 
Calli ick 1 , Brendan Ander on, 
Serena Greger, Aaron Beeson, 
Chris Kuca, Jo h elwyn, Dana 
Frederick, Alexandra Dvorak, 
Hannah Mattis, ennedy Sully, 
Logan Picotte, Robert Abdo, 
Shandra tillion, Ch 1 ea Barr 
Assistant Directors: Chad Donlin, 
Rachel Fi her, Kayla Robert 
Accompanist: Evelyn Ki ely 
Mother Hawkins: Sarah 
Long John Silver : Chris 



Cast and crew in Jude (Back nm) Katte wat k, ~1eg,m Kinney, Amy Blaha, JoEl len I hotnk, rim 1 'ibl'l, 
Rathel Doom, Matt Koupal. Kim l etbl'l, Ro imp!, Scott Link, 1ary Jo . 'edved, (Middll' row) Director 

1r . fheresa Koupal, Jared Ander on, 1"SIU Kocer, Carrie Crisman, Stephanie , 'edved, , ' ick Bubak, 
~1nrc Minahan, Steven Cotton, hane felton, (f·ront row) Brien Roberb, Robin Ki elv, Jill Denker, Jessica 

Cast 

herr, I nna oukup, Amber Aldcrink Tiffany Hrdlicka, Chri<.t llahn. Bailiff-Matt Koupal 
Clcrk-R,"hel Doom 
Guard-Shane Melton 
Proc;ecutor #1- Mary Jo , 'edved 
Proo;e utor #2- Ro.,s Cimpl 
Defen 'Couno;cl #1- JoEilen 
Lhotak 

Mary Jo edved (pro. ecutor #1) yells at 
• ' ott Link and Trina oukup (Bill and 
Jill Ginger), \'\'hile guard, hnne :\felton 
appears a little startled by the ituation 

Tiffan\ Hrdhcka (Ashle\ . oot) tl'lls the prosecutor, 
Mary jo edved, about the bones of Winifred Witch while 
the guard Shane 1elton listenc; with open mouth 

Defense Counsel #2- Amy Blaha 
Quinelln Q. Questionable- Kim 
Leibel 
Gretel Goodietwoshoe -Amber 
Aldennk 
Herlock holme -. 'ick Bubak 
Ashley N. Soot- Tiffnny 
Hrdlicka 
Dr. X. Ray-Ca siu Kocer 
:0.1ntilda McGillicuddy-

tephanie . 'edved 
Johnny P. Carrier- Jared 
Andrson 
Ranger Yogi B. Smith- Steven 
Cotton 
Robin Sparrow- Jill Denker 
Hortense H. Goddietwoshoes­
Carrie Crisman 
Hansel Hinkelman- Marc 
• 1inahan 
:-.tildred McTwee- Megan 
Kinney 
Gloria Goodietwoshoe - Jeo;sica 
, ed\'ld 
tan in Goodietwoshoes- Tim 

Leibel 
Jack Lumber-- Brien Roberts 
Bill Ginger-, ott Link 
Jill Ginger- Trina Soukup 
Gertrude Goodietwoshoes­
Robin Kisch· 
:-.ttranda 1emorex-Chri ta 
Hahn 
Roberta Lloydo;on-Tresa Scherr 
, ' atasha Knowles-Vane sa 
Yanez 

Out ofthe Frying Pan into the Oven 
The play cast and crew t01led 

especially hard on the play Out olthe Fry­
mg Pan jnto the o~·en. This play is the trial 
of Gretel Goodietwoshoes (played by 
Amber Alderink), who is on tnal for the 
murder of Winifred Witch. According to 
Winnie's granddaughter Matilda 
McGillicuddy (played be Stephanie 

edved), Win me was n kind fun IO\ ing 
person, and that Gretel was a good for 
nothing person \'.hO only came to harass 
her granny. There were se\·eral witnesses 
that said thev Sa\\ Gretel at the seen of the 
crime. There were some bones, which 
belonged to Wtnnie, found by Ashle\ 
Soot (played b\ Tiffany Hrdlicka), she also 

found a locket\\ tth the initials G.G. on it. That 
locket belonged to none other than Gretel. 

The JUdge, Quinella Q . Questionable 
(played b\ Kim Leibel), was verv much for the 
pro~ cutors \'.ho had ab olutely no case. On 
the first night of the play the jury found Gretel 
not guilty of murder but on the second night 
she was found guilty. There wa no set jury, 
each night the names of the jury members were 
drawn a container containing names from the 
audience. In both endings, the court clerk 
(played by Rachel Doom) shot and killed the 

entire defense, JUSt before Gretel \\'as able to 
sav who was the real murder. 

The play was fun but also a large amount of 
work for the cast members. They spent many 
hours in rehearsal On both night, the audi­
ences were very happ\ with the play. More 
people came on the first night, \'.'ith some com­
ing back on the second night to ee the other 
ending. 

Sch'ool Play 65 



tember-, of thl' 
•nior (a.,., arl 

(Front TO\\ J....am 
l ei bl'l, J l'renn u ka, 
Bryl.'l' Rl'i"l'r, arllls 
Gutierrez, :-..tiranda 
Hill, (~wnd nm) 
Lindse\ l'lhl'd, 
\'anl'ssa 1 ,lnl'l', I rl'sa 
'X herr, jonna arda, 

icoll' J....rcil, \ngela 
\t,uourd .. , Tran 
Fou..,ck, (Third nm) 
~1ark Humphrl'), 
Connie Stevens, jody 
\'anDuysen Headi 

totz, Amber 1adson, 
jessica Dvorat..., jessica 

1cBride, Amy Blaha, 
joEIIen Lhotak, ari 
Uect...er, jill ian jaeger, 
;...telanae \'illmtm, 
janae Rembold, 1ary 
jo edved, (Back 
row) Delano Aungie, 
Randy llonomachl, 
Scott '>l'iner, Scott 
Link, Ross Cimpl, 
Ga\'ln \.\eber, Adam 
J....aft...a, Ross B •eson, 
Roger 1cdnct...\, and 
Paul Harrington. 

tembers of the junior 
Class are (Front row) 
jenna D\·orak, Jill 
Dent...er, Dusti 
Jurgensen, ( cond 
row) Josh 
Sonnenburg, Tvrelle 
Gullit...son, Michele 
Koupal, Katie 
Holzhauer, ~achole 

totz, Trma Sout...up, 
Rachel Doom, Ann 
Marie Cehs, Justin 
Eggers, (Thard row) 
Je · 1ca edved, Rile} 
Soukup, Michelle 
Bauder, 1ichael 
Dvoracek, tephanie 
Nedved, Rebecca 
Kokesh, Chelsea 
Young, Danaelle 
Carda, Ene sa 
We ton, Eric Heck, 
Dottie Pratt, Andrew 

ordquist, (Back row) 
Keath Allen, Andrew 
McCoy, Grant Kocer, 
Jon Podzimet..., 

icholas Bubak, 
Timothy Leibel, Scott 
Robert on, Dustin 
McAdaragh, and 
Shelby Melton. 

66 Prom 

* On April13, 2002, the Wagner Jun­
ior-Senior Prom was held. The evening 
began with prom picture taken by 
Mark' Photography, follow d by the 
banquet. The gold fi h bowl center­
piece on the tables provided great 
ntertainment. The gue t ·peaker, Mrs. 

Carmen Hutchi on, gave an interest­
ing and original pre ntation. H r 
hom made video gave ev ryone a 
good laugh. 

Michele Koupal gave thew lcome 
and acted a Mistre of eremonie , 

while Jillian Jaeger gave the enior 
re ponse. Royalty for the evening were 
King Delano Aungi , Queen Lind e\ 

ed ved, Prince Grant Kocer and Prin­
cess Trina oukup. 

The Royalty led the Grand March 
The dance had everyone jumping 
around untill:OO a.m. The after prom 
party wash ld in th gym. Th activi­
tie included human foosball, sumo r 
wre tling, a pie eating conte t, and 
many more activitie for tudent en­
tertainment. 



c;peakmg for the senior class, President Jill ian 
Jacgl'r gavl' the response. 

Mrs. Carmen Hutchison was the guest 
speaker. 

Junior Michele Koupal acted as the Mistress of 
ceremonies. 

Royalty were Prince Grant 
Kocer, Prince s Trina 
Soukup, Queen Lindse; 

edved, and King Delano 
Aungie. 

Above: Seniors Ross Cimpl and Ga\ in Weber decked out in white 
tuxedos for the big night. 
Left: The prom servers were (Front row) Jamie Soukup, Josh 
Wiechmann, Eric Cimpl, (Back row) Alycia Krcil, Jenae Ander h, and 
Amber Alderink. Prom 67 



R1ght: The Boys and Girls C,tatl' Repn'Sl' nta­
ti\·es are (Back ro\\ ) Grant kocl'r, 1ich,wl 
Dvoracek, ( Iiddle rO\\ ) fim Leibel, M,1tt 
koupal, Justin Eggers, Riley. oukup, (Front 
nm) 11Chele koupal , Rachel Doom, altematl' 
Stephame '\edved, and alternate Becky 
kokesh 

Bekm Right: I hose rcleiving Fine \rts 
wards were (Back row) teph,1nic ed\ cd, 

Jdhan Jaeger, Amber r\lderink, ~tan Jo 
·edved , (Front row) kalina watek, Dustin 

Me \daragh, and Josh C,onnenburg. 

Awards and 
Scholarships 

Given 

OnTue day,May14th,theWagner 
Community School's Award ight 
wa held. The eout tanding tudent 
received awards for academic , mu-
ic, band, and sport . 

The award winner for Boy tate 
were Delegates Matthew Koupal, 
Grant Kocer, Michael Dvoracek, Ril y 
Soukup, Timothy Leibel, and Ju tin 
Egger . The award winners for Girls 
State were Delegate Mich le Koupal 
and Stephanie edved. Th Alternate 
for Girls State are Rebecca Koke h 
and Rachel Doom. 

The award winner for th Bill 
O'Keefe Memorial Academic All- tate 
wa John Holzhauer, All- tate Hon­
orable Mention. The Award forth 
As ociated School Boards of outh 
Dakota Academic Excellence went to 
John Holzhauer. Receiving the Pr i­
dential Scholars A wards were Roger 
Medricky, Cari Uecker, Melanie 
Villmow, Nicole Krcil, Bryce Rei er, 
Ross Cimpl, Tresa Scherr, Mary Jo 

edved, and John Holzhauer. 
The Regent's Scholar Diploma went 

to Tresa Scherr, Ross Cimpl, icole 
Krcil, Mary Jo edved, Lind ey 

edved, John Holzhauer, Jillian Jae­
ger, and Cari Uecker. The Award for 
the Air Force Math and Science Award 
went to John Holzhauer. Receiving 
the Army Reserve ational Scholar 
Athlete Awards were Vane sa Yanez 
and Gavin Weber. 
6 Awards 

Th Award Winn rs for ocal Mu-
ic were Outstanding Fre hman­

Kalina Swatek, Out tanding Sopho­
mor -Amber Alderink, Out tanding 
Junior-Dustin McAdaragh, and ut-
tanding Senior-Jillian Jaeger. 

The Award Winners for In trumen­
tal Music were John Philip Sousa 
Award - Mary Jo edved, Louis 
Arm trong Jazz Award - Jo hua 
Sonnenburg, Most Letter point for 
the year- Mary Jo edved, and Middle 
chool Band Director's Award-Cody 

Juffer. 
The awards for Girls Ba k tball 

went to Mo t Improved - Ashley 
Mathis,Mo tValuable-Vane aYan z, 
and Hardest Worker - Michele Kouple. 
Th award for Football went to Mo t 
Improved - Joel Eggers, Defen ive 
Player of the Year-JohnHolzbauer, f­
fen ive Player of th Year- cott Link, 
and Most Valuable - Ross Cimpl. 

The award winner for Cro Coun 
try were Most Improved - Kri t 
Donelan, Mo t Valuable Female · 
avanah Breen, and Mo t Valuable 

Male - Dustin McAdaragh. 
The award winner for Gymna tic 

were Mo t Valuable- Savanah Br er 
Most Dedicated- Jessica edved, an 
Mo t Improved - akita Podhradsk\ 
The a ward winners for Volleyball 
Most Dedicated- Michele Kouple, Mo. 
Improved - Tracy Fousek, and Mo 
Valuable - Vanessa Yanez. Van . , 
Yanez, Ashley Mathis, Michele Koupa 
and Tracy Fou ek (Honorable Men· 
tion) were named to the LM Call Con 
ference Team. 

Th award for Boy Ba ketball w n 
to Mo t Valuable- Gavin Weber, Mos 
Improved- icholas Andal, and Hu. 
tier of the Year - Jordan Web r. Th 
award winner forWre tlingwereMo~ 



Valuable - Ju tin Eggers, Most Im­
proved Junior Varsity Player- Ca ey 
, rickels, Most Im roved Varsity Pia ·er 
- Tyson Johannsen, The Harde t 
\\ orker- Erik Cimpl, Most Dedicated 
- Derek Koupal, and Out tanding 
Wrestlers - Bryce Rei er and Ro s 
Cimpl. 

Th Girl Trackaward wenttoMost 
Valuable - Tracy Fousek, Mo t lm­
proved-Janelle Kuhlman, and Most 
Dedicated-Melanie Villmow. The Boys 
Track awards went to Most Valuable­
Scott Link, Most Improved - Mike 
D\oracek, and Most Dedicated- Ro s 
C1mpl, Gavin Weber and Scott Link. 

The award winner for Golf were 
Mo t Improved Boy - Kyle Schnider 
and Mo t Improved Girl - A hton 
Blaha. 

The Ch erl ader award went to 
Mo t D dicated Football Ch rleader 
- Janae Reinbold, Mo t Dedicated 
Wre tling Cheerleader- Tre a herr, 
Mo t D dicated Girls Basketball Cheer­
leader - Heidi totz, and Most Dedi­
cat d Boys Basketball Cheerleader -
Amy Blaha. 

The winner of the Coca-Cola Com­
pany holar hip wa Jonna Carda. 
The winner of the Commercial State 
Bank of Wagner Scholarship were 
Ro s Be on and icole Krcil. The Dor­
othy E. ewbauer Scholar hips went 
to icol Krcil and Mary Jo dved. 

Th Dr. R.W. Henke, Sr.- Dr. B.T. 
Brookman/WagnerCommunit} Ho.­
pital Scholarship went to Lindsey 

edved. The Ed Bures Memorial Schol­
ar hip went Ro Bee on. The Ed Ja -

ger Memorial Scholar hip went to Ross 
Beeson. 

icole Krcil was the winner of the 
First Dakota -ational Bank of Wagner 
Scholarship. The winner of the Fort 
Randall Telephone Company Scholar­
ship was icole Krcil. 

The\\mner oftheG.F BucheCom­
pan\ Scholar hip were Vane a Yanez 
and Mark Humphrey. The Jack 
Robert on Memorial Scholarship went 
to Ross Cimpl. Mary Jo edved won 
th June Marie Harney Memorial 
Award Fund Scholarship. The winner 
of the L.E.A.D, T.A.T.U. and Wagner 

chool Mentor Program cholar hip 
went to Mary Jo edved. 

Mar} Jo edvedrecei\'edaAquinas 
College Scholar hip while icole Krcil 
received the Blacks Hill State Univer­
it\ cholar hip. Receiving cholar­
hip from Mount Mart} College were 

JoEllen Lhotak, Janae Reinbold, and 
Miranda Hill. 

outh Dakota State University 
cholar hip went to Jillian Jaeger, 

Adam Kafka, Cari Uecker, John 
Holzhauer, and Melanie Villmow. 

outhwestStat Univer it} a\\arded a 
cholar hip to Paul Harrington. The 

Univer ity of Miami Scholar hip went 
to Bryce Rei er. 

The Univ er it} of Sioux Fall chol­
ar hip went to Ro Cimpl. Receiving 
Univ er ity of outh Dakota cholar­
hip w re Tre a Scherr, Chiara 

Cournoyer, and Vane a Yan z. The 
Pre idential Student nice holar­
hip/Boy and Girls Club of America 

lJayto 
Go! 

The 'nior Academic Awards 
were given to (Back row) 
Bryce Rei"er, Vanessa Y;mez, 
Ross Cimpl, Cavin Weber, 
Cari ecker, :v1elanic 
\'ill mow, Tresa herr, (Front 
ro\v) John Holzbaucr, Roger 
Medricky,. 'icolc Krcil , 
Lindsey. 'edvcd, Jillian 
Jaeger, and 1ary Jo. 'ed\·ed. 

went to Vane a Yanez. 
Tre a Scherr won the R.W. Henke, 

Sr. and Frances Henke Memorial hol­
ar hip. The South Dakota American 
Legion Auxiliary Scholar hip winner 
was Mary Jo. ed\ed. The winners of 
the Thomas A. Kocer and Knight of 
Columbu MemorialScholar hip were 
John Holzhauer and Adam Kafka. 

cott Seiner received South Dakota 
·ational Guard benefit . The United 

State avy gave benefit to Randy 
Honomichl, while the United States 
Army gave benefit to Je sica ~cBride. 

The winners of the Wagner Ameri­
can Legion - Greer Po t #11 holar-
hip were John Holzhauer and Mary 

Jo edved. The Wagner Community 
Club Scholarship went to icole Krcil 
and Ross Cimpl. The winner of the 
Wagner Lions Club Scholar hip were 
Amy Blaha and Jonna Carda. The win­
ner of the Wagner Farmer Coopera­
tive Scholar hip was John Holzhauer. 

The winners of the Wagner Rotary 
Club Scholarship were Mary Jo 

edved and John Holzhauer. The 
Wagner School ational Honor Soci­
et\ cholar hip winner ""a Mar} J o 

edved. The Wagner Wre tling Me­
morial Scholar hip winner were Bryce 
Rei er and Ross Cimpl. The Wagner 

.F.W. Po tScholar hip went to John 
Holzhauer and icole Krcil. 

The Di tingui hed rv ice Award 
from the outh Dakota High hool 
Activitie A ociation went to Vernal 
Ander on. The Region Athletic Direc­
tor of the year went to Steve Petry. 



(jracfuation 2002 

Bad. Row (left to right) : Janae Reinbold, Lmdse\ '\ed\'ed, Richard Bauder, Jody VanDuv..,en, Rand, Honom1chal, JoFllen I hotak 
Delano \ung1e, Jessica 0\ orak Fourth Rm\ (Left to right) . 1an jo eLh ed, 1ark llumphrey, Jill ian JaegL'r, John llolzbauu, 1elanie 
Vi limO\\ , Roger Medrickv, Am\ Blaha, arlos Gutierrez Third Rov. (left to right): Mrranda Hill , Paul Harrington, Angela Mazourek, 
Jerem\ Ha\ ranek, Vanessa Yanez, Ross Cimpl, Renee Stock, ]ess1ca McBridl' ·e(ond Rm\ (left to right): ari Ul'cker, icolL' Krol, 
Gavin \.\ebl'r, He1d1 Stotz, ott Seiner, fr,K\ hlusl'k, Adam Kafka, ConniL• Stl'\l'll'i Front RO\\ (left to right): DarliL• Bermudez, 'Xott 
Lmk, Tresa ·herr, Brvce Reiser, Kim Le1bel, Ross Beeson, )onna Carda, Alicia lll'ck 

. l11otiiC r clwpu r i11 t/1( lire s of the 
C'las.c; of 200'2 IUt.<; tOIItfJh u d h.tJ .!!mdu­
ation Nrc 11 1011io;. Or cr 1 he .ljC ars tlu .lj 
had .c;IICmd IIIWI,IJ 111c nwric.c;. Throu!{fl 
all the !{ood and had tinl(.c;, thC,LJ n ­
Il wi11c dfrimds. Thc.LJ 1 rill goth( ir sc fJa ­
mtc 1raus start in!! nc 1r me nwric .c;, 

drwnts. !{oats a11d huri1111i11cr anothc r 
chapiC r i11 the irlirc s. 

\ lc 111hc rs (!ft/1( dw;.c; i11Cit ulc d /)( lw w 
. htll!!ic. f?.sJ.c;.c; Be c so11. Darcie Bumudc :::.. 
. llll.lj Blalw. ()J_u ntin Bru!{uic rlll,jo1111a 
Carda. f\o.c;.c; Cintpl. Chi am Coun W,IJC r. 

Jc ssica Dromk .. lndmr tsu s. Tmq; 
.few.c;c k, Carlos (;utic 1'1'( :::. . Paul 

.) larrillf!lo/1, .Jc mll.lj .J lmrwu k,. llicici 

.} lc ck, '\I irw ula .J Jill, .Jolul.} lol:::IJaw r. 
l{mul,y.} lonollli('h/. \lark.J lwnplm,IJ. 

.J i Ilia 11 .Jac f!C r. . Ida 111 -A'afka. . \ L('()h 
A.'nil. -A'i111hc rl,y lj_il>ci..JoC'llc 11 11wtak. 
Volt !:ink .. lmhc r \lad.w 11 •• In !lela 

70 Graduation 

(·[ass of 2002 
\la:::.oun k . .Jc .c;.c;ica \/(-Bride. f\o!!c r 
\/((/rick.tj. f1nd.W,IJ . \(c/r(c/. lary .Jn 
. \(dr((/ . .fwuu l{c inhold. Br_tj('( f\ci.c;( r. 
Tn.wt -\th(IT. Volt -~(iller. Conni< 
-~/Cr(l!.c;, !{(It(( -~tock . .J hidi -~tot:::.. Cari 
l c eke r . .Jodu \'an Du,t;sul. \/c/(1/lil 
\' illnum, (;min 1\ ch(r. and \' Wl(.<;.<;(t 

.\wtc:::.. 
(;mduatiOIIIUlS 011 'la,tj UJ. 'l.OO'l. at 

I ::W f>. \I. Th( .w nion; 1n·owllu lut/k((/ 
i11 IJ,tj the tw1c "f>o111p and Circun1 
stw It( .c; .. pla,t;c d h.LJ lj_wn I \' (1/(11/inc. 
\/(lnhc r.c; (!f the junior da.c;.c; sc ITU! (/.<; 

the lwnorguard. l{_o.c;.c; Ci111pl de lire red 
tlu 11'(/tonu. Brw·( f\cis<r prcscntcd 
th< ('/(I.e;.<; hi.c;tor.l;.,fohn.J lol:::.hmu rd( fir 
c r((/thc ('OIIIIIIUIC< nu 111 addn .c;s. Tlu 
sc nior.c; p(l.fonl!(d the son!!.· "./ric nd.c;" 
h.LJ \lu·lwcl I\ . -~mit h. -Thc.J fi!!.h -~tlwol 
Chorus SWI!! "On( \lonu 111 in Tinu .. 
h.LJ.foh n.J li!!!!i n.c;. 

-~upc rintc ndc 111 \" U'llal. lnd( rsw 
(Ill(/ .)(-fwol Aoard Pr< sid( 111 I\ (l,lJIU 
.VIICrr mr(lrdcd the difJioma.c; to the 
!!md 1 wu .<;. ( '( JttiiSC lc Jr Ow w -~w u lc rso1r 
(tlrardulth( stlwlar.c;llip.c;. Uassadl'i.~· 

(r.c; 1ru·c lai',IJ /j_(t.<;(, \'crll( ·T1riuro. 
(1/ld (;/(II -~t/10( ef: 

The da.c;s pn .w II/( d (/ phUJW to I 
.} hmard Bit/1 in apprchation (!f h. 
de ditation to (·oath ill!! and u (tthim . 
\lr. Bith re lind attlu ( nd (if/lu 200 
'l.002 school war. trc l',lJOIU imo/1'( 
1rith the .c;t/wollrillnli.c;.c; hi111. 



John llol.tbauer gm e the addre s. 

Class Mollo: 

"T/z( r( an n zany road.c; L r e 
/wl'( cros.wd, nWil.LJ hills lt'( 
lzar( dinziHd, and so nzany 

dr((un.r.; tt'( /wl'( .lj( t to 
r( a/ i:::.c " 

(·[ass c·ofors: 

1\( d, Si/r ( r cuzd Black 

·[ass .f1o~t/crs: 

f\((/ and \\ hit( 
Cladio/u.c; 

Bryce Reiser gave tht• cla<;s h1<;tor~ . Ro«s Cimpl gave the welcome. 

(Back rO\\) Janae Reinbold Lind<;e\ 'ed\'l•d, Jod) \'anDuysen, JoEIIcn Lhotak, Jessie,, 0\'orak, 
(Fourth rm\) Man· Jo eth,ed, 1ark Humphrey. Jill ian Jaeger, John Holzhauer, l\1danie 
\ ilmO\\ , Roger MedricJ...:-. m\ Blaha, (Third row) 1iranda Hill, Paul Harrington, Angela 
l\1azourek Jerem\ HananeJ..:, Vanes~a Yanez Ross Cimpl, Renee tock, (Second row) Cari 
Uecker, '\icole Krcil, Gavin Weber, Heidi totz, S.:ott Scmer, Tracy Fousek. Adam Kafka, 

onme Ste,,ens (Front row) Daroe Bermudez, Scott Link, Tresa ·herr, Rand\ HonomichL 
Kimber!:- Leibel Ross Beeson and Jonna Carda attended Wagner Communit). &:hool from 
1-.indergarten through twelfth grade. 

Graduation 71 



A 
Aldennk, Amber 12, 22, 23, 26, 
28, 30, 44, 45, 52, 54, 58, 59, 64, 
65, 67, 68, 74 
Alderink, Danyel 10, 11, 16, 21 , 
22, 23, 33, 44, 45, 52, 54, 55, 74 
Allen, Keith 66 
Andal, Nick 12, 13, 22, 42, 46, 68, 
74 
Andersh, Jenae 1, 12, 13, 22, 23, 
30, 39, 67, 74 
Anderson, Duncan 12, 33, 56, 74 
Anderson, Jared 3, 10, 42, 65, 74 
Arpan, Vanessa 10, 22, 74 
Aungie, Antoinette 12, 15, 30, 31 , 
35, 74 
Aungie, Delano 16, 31 , 42, 43, 
46,47, 66, 67, 70 
Avant, Megan 10, 74 

B 
Bauder, Michelle 3, 12, 66, 74 
Bauder, Richard 16, 70 
Beeson , Ross 3, 16, 22, 26, 27, 
30, 32, 42, 43, 62, 66, 69, 70, 71 
Beeson, Ryan 10, 11 , 32, 63, 74 
Bermudez, Darcie 16, 70, 71 
Blacksmith, Noel 3 
Blaha, Amy 16, 24, 25, 28, 32, 58, 
59, 62, 65, 66, 69, 70, 71 
Blaha, Ashton 10, 20, 22, 30, 48, 
53, 69, 74 
Breen, Savanah 1, 3, 10, 20, 22, 
23, 24, 32, 39, 44, 45, 52, 54, 55, 
63, 68, 74 
Bruguier, Quentin 16,70 
Bubak, Andrew 17, 46 
Bubak, Nick 14, 15, 16, 21 , 35, 
65, 66, 74 

c 
Carda, Danielle 14, 30, 35, 41 , 
49, 58, 59, 66, 74 
Carda, Jared 10, 22, 42, 50, 51 , 
52, 56, 63, 74 
Carda, Jonna 16, 20, 21 , 22, 23, 
27, 30, 62, 66, 69, 70, 71 
Carda , Stephanie 3, 10, 20, 22, 
26, 30, 48, 53, 58, 59, 74 
Celis, Ann Marie 12, 33, 66 
Cimpl, Erik 12, 13, 22, 34, 42, 43, 
50, 51 , 52, 56, 57, 67, 69, 74 
Cimpl, Ross 16, 22, 27, 30, 42, 
43, 50, 51 , 56, 57, 62, 65, 66, 67, 
68, 69, 70, 71 
Cooke, Faron 2, 29, 30, 31 , 35, 
46, 74 
Corey, Jay 10, 74 
Cotton, Steven 3, 10, 22, 23, 53, 

72 Index 

65, 74 
Cournoyer, Chiara 16, 69, 70 
Cournoyer, Krystle 10, 74 
Cournoyer, Nathanael 10, 46, 53, 
74 
Cnsman, Carrie 12, 20, 22, 24, 25, 
28, 30, 33, 48, 49, 53, 64, 65, 74 
Crow, Lesl ie 2, 10, 22, 26, 40, 54, 
55, 74 
Cuka, Heidi 1, 14, 22, 35, 74 
Cuka, Jeremy 15, 50, 66 
Cuka, Joni 12, 13, 22, 74 
Cuka, Josh 12, 13, 42, 50, 51 , 74 
Cuka , Tyler 2, 10, 22, 42, 50, 51 , 
53, 74 

D 
Davenport, Daylan 10, 20, 53, 7 4 
Denker, Jill 14, 15, 20, 22, 24, 25, 
27, 29, 32, 34, 39, 54, 63, 64, 65, 
66, 74 
Donelan, Kristi 3, 10, 22, 23, 24, 
25, 32, 34, 39, 44, 45, 54, 68, 74 
Doom, Rachel 14, 15, 20, 27, 40 , 
54, 58, 59, 65, 66, 68, 74 
Dvoracek, Mike 14, 15, 16, 34, 42, 
43, 50, 51 , 52, 56, 66, 68, 69, 74 
Dvorak, Jenna 14, 15, 31 , 34, 66 
Dvorak, Jessica 16, 31 , 66, 70, 71 

E 
Eggers, Joel 12, 13, 16, 42, 43, 
52, 53, 68, 74 
Eggers, Justin 14, 16, 27, 32, 50, 
51 , 53, 66, 68, 69, 74 
Estes, Andrew 39, 46, 47, 56, 70 

F 
Fousek, Bridget 2, 10, 22, 34, 40, 
48, 49, 74 
Fousek, Tracy 1, 16, 22, 27, 32, 
48, 49, 54, 55, 63, 66, 68, 69, 70, 
71 
Franklin , Jamal 42 

G 
Gerken , Natasha 2, 35, 74 
Greger, Regan 1 0 
Gullikson, Tyrelle 14, 20, 21 , 29, 
30, 66, 74 
Gutierrez, Carlos 16, 30, 53, 66, 
70 

H 

Hahn, Christa 10, 21 , 22, 23, 24, 
28, 29, 31, 58, 59, 65, 74 
Hall , Katie 12, 22, 34, 74 
Hare, Zachary 3, 24, 31 , 74 
Harrington, Paul 2, 16, 32, 42, 43, 
56, 66, 69, 70, 71 
Hartley, Jamie 2, 74 

Havranek, Jeremy 2, 16, 70, 71 
Heck, Alicia 70 
Heck, Chris 12 
Heck, Eric 14,31,42,43,66 
Hill , Matt 2, 10, 22, 23, 42, 43, 5 
52, 56, 74 
Hill, Miranda 16, 22, 23, 24, 25, 
27, 32, 33, 66, 69, 70, 71 
Holzbauer, John 3, 16, 22, 26, 2, 
30, 32, 42, 43, 63, 68, 69, 70, 71 
Holzbauer, Katie 14, 15, 20, 22, 
28, 32, 34, 58, 59, 66, 74 
Honomichl, Darius 12, 74 
Honomichl, Randy 2, 66, 69, 70, 
71 
Horner, Cody 12, 32, 42, 74 
Hrdlicka, Tiffany 22, 23, 24, 28, 
30, 32, 48, 64, 65, 74 
Hull , Richard 16, 35, 74 
Hull, Tiona 11 
Humphrey, Mark 2, 26, 30, 31, 
66, 69, 70, 71 

Ishmael, Matt 1, 2, 11 , 20, 22, 23 
24, 25, 29, 30, 33, 46, 53, 74 

J 
Jaeger, Alison 2, 12, 22, 23, 24, 
40, 48, 53, 74 
Jaeger, Jillian 16, 20, 22, 23, 24, 
25, 27, 30, 46, 53, 62, 66, 67, 68, 
69, 70, 71 
Johannsen, Tyson 3, 11 , 35, 42, 
50, 51 , 56, 69, 74 
Johnson, Randy 3, 12, 16, 74 
Joseph, Bryan 34 
Jurgensen, Dusti 9, 14, 22, 30, 
35, 48, 49, 58, 59, 66, 74 

K 
Kafka , Adam 3, 16, 22, 27, 32, 
42, 43, 62, 66, 69, 70, 71 
Kazena, Myron 2, 12, 16, 30, 74 
Kinney, Megan 12, 20, 21 , 22, 24 
25, 48, 64, 65, 74 
Kisely, Robin 11 , 23, 25, 31 , 44, 
64, 65 
Kocer, Cassius 3, 11 , 46, 53, 65, 
74 
Kocer, Grant 14, 27, 30, 35, 47, 
53, 66, 67, 68, 74 
Kokesh, Becky 14, 15, 24, 30, 34 
66, 68, 74 
Koupal, Derek 11 , 22, 32, 42, 50, 
51 , 52, 56, 69, 74 
Koupal , Matt 14, 15, 21 , 24, 25, 
26, 27, 35, 65, 68, 74 
Koupal, Michele 9, 14, 15, 16, 20, 
22, 23, 26, 27, 30, 40, 49, 52, 54, 



66, 67, 68, 74 
Krcil , Alycia 1, 13, 20, 22 23, 48, 
49, 54, 58, 59, 67, 74 
Krcil , Jill ian 1, 3 10, 11 , 22, 23, 
32, 34, 48, 54, 55, 74 
Krell , N1cole 16, 20, 22, 23, 24, 25, 
26, 27, 30, 48, 49, 54, 58, 59, 62, 
63, 66, 68, 69, 70, 71 
Krcil , Ryan 2, 11 , 46, 47, 56, 57, 
74 
Krcil , Travis 13, 16, 32, 39, 46, 56, 
74 
Kuhlman, Janelle 11 , 16, 22, 30, 
35, 40, 49, 52, 54, 63, 69 
Kuhlman, Mateya 1, 9, 11 , 16, 20, 
22, 23, 26, 40, 41 , 44, 45, 54, 63, 
74 

L 
Leibel , Kim 16,' 24, 25, 26, 28, 33, 
46, 64, 65, 66, 70, 71 
Leibel , Tim 14, 34, 42, 65, 66, 68, 
74 
Lhotak, JoEIIen 24, 25, 28, 32, 58, 
59, 65, 66, 69, 70, 71 
Lightning, Bethann Red 13, 74 
Lmk, Scott 16, 22, 27, 42, 43, 46, 
47, 56, 57, 65, 66, 68, 69, 70, 71 

M 
Madsen, Amber 66, 70 
Marshall, Paul 3, 74 
Mathis, Ashley 13, 16, 22, 40, 49, 
52, 68, 74 
Mazourek, Angela 16, 62, 63, 66, 
70, 71 
McAdaragh, Dustin 3, 14, 21 , 22, 
23, 26, 34, 39, 50, 56, 66, 68, 74 
McBride, Jessica 30, 31 , 66, 69, 
70 
McCoy, Andrew 14, 30, 34, 42, 66, 
74 
Medricky, Roger 3, 16, 32, 66, 68, 
69, 70, 71 
Melton, Shane 11 , 22, 23, 24, 25, 
32, 50, 51 , 53, 65, 74 
Melton, Shelby 3, 14, 22, 23, 34, 
42, 43, 50, 51 , 52, 56, 66, 74 
Metzger, Sam 13, 42, 43, 74 
Minahan, Marc 11 , 31 , 65, 74 
Minahan, Matt 3, 11 , 31 

N 
Nedved, Alan 13, 46, 53, 74 
Nedved, Jessica 3, 14, 21 , 22, 27, 
28, 30, 34, 44, 45, 52, 58, 59, 65, 
66, 68, 74 
Nedved, Laken 13, 30, 34, 40, 41 , 
49,53, 74 
Nedved, Lindsey 3, 16, 22, 27, 30, 

34, 40, 41 , 54, 55, 62 66, 67, 68, 
69, 70, 71 
Nedved, Mary Jo 16, 21 22, 23, 
24, 25, 27, 28, 30, 33, 64, 65, 66, 
68, 69, 70, 71 
Nedved, Stephanie 14, 15, 22, 23, 
24, 25 26, 27, 28, 30, 40, 44, 45, 
54, 55 65, 66, 68, 74 
Nickels, Cole 13, 42, 43, 50, 51 , 
52, 56, 74 
Nordquist, Andrew 14, 26, 35, 53, 
66, 74 

0 
Olson, Ryan 3, 11 , 32, 74 

p 
Permann, Dana 11 , 16, 20, 22, 23, 
30, 48, 53, 74 
Perry, Deidre 13 
Podzimek, Jon 14, 15, 35, 42, 43, 
46, 47, 56, 57, 63, 66, 74 
Pratt, Dottie 14, 22, 34, 35, 66, 74 
Pravecek, Liz 13, 20, 21 , 22, 23, 
24, 25, 30, 34, 35, 58, 59, 74 
Primeaux, Tyrone 29, 31 , 74 
Provost, Vince 31 , 74 

R 
Raymond , Bo 11 , 29, 30, 31 , 74 
Raymond , Ted 30, 74 
Reinbold , Janae 16, 22, 24, 25, 27, 
28, 30, 58, 59, 66, 69, 70, 71 
Reiser, Bryce 15, 16, 34, 43, 50, 
51 , 66, 68, 69, 70, 71 
Roberts, Brien 11 , 35, 65, 74 
Robertson, Scott 14, 22, 23, 26, 
32, 35, 42, 43, 46, 47, 66, 74 
Root, Josh 14, 35, 74 

5 
Scherr, Tresa 3, 16, 20, 22, 23, 26, 
27, 30, 34, 40, 41 , 54, 55, 58, 59, 
62, 65, 66, 68, 69, 70, 71 
Schnider, Kyle 13, 16, 32, 50, 51 , 
53, 69, 74 
Scott, Heather 14, 15 
Seiner, Scott 3, 16, 30, 39, 46, 47, 
56, 62, 63, 66, 69, 70, 71 
Simmons, Jeremy 3, 16, 31 , 7 4 
Slaba, Justin 3, 11 , 42, 46, 47, 56, 
57, 74 
Sonnenburg, Josh 14, 16, 24, 35, 
39, 66, 68, 74 
Soukup, Alex 2, 13, 7 4 
Soukup, Jamie 12, 13, 22, 32, 42, 
43, 46, 47, 52, 67, 74 
Soukup, Kristi 1, 11 , 22, 40, 48, 49, 
54, 63, 74 
Soukup, Riley 14, 15, 27, 30, 50, 

51 , 52, 66, 68, 74 
Soukup Trina 9, 14 22 26 34, 35, 
41 , 58, 59, 65, 66, 67, 74 
Soulek, Carmen 1, 11 21 , 22, 23, 
24, 25, 30, 74 
Stevens, Connie 16, 20, 66, 70, 71 
Stock, Renee 16, 22, 70, 71 
Stotz, Heidi 16, 24 58, 59, 66, 69, 
70, 71 
Stotz, N1chole 3, 14, 22 54, 66, 74 
Sully, Mon1que 11 
Swatek, Katie 1, 11, 16, 22, 23, 28, 
30,48, 65 68, 74 

T 
Taylor, Daryl 2, 31 , 35 
Thornton, Clinton 3, 11, 74 

u 
Uecker, Cari 16, 20, 22, 23, 26, 27, 
30,41, 46, 49, 53, 62, 66, 68, 69, 
70, 71 

v 
VanDuysen , Jody 16, 32, 38, 66, 
70, 71 
Villmow, Melan1e 16, 20, 22, 23, 
24, 25, 26, 27, 30, 40, 41, 46, 54, 
62, 63, 66, 68, 69, 70, 71 
VonEschen, Aaron 13, 22, 26, 42, 
52, 74 

w 
Walters, Lisa 13, 22, 28, 30, 32, 
34, 74 
Walton, James 13 
Weber, Gavin 16, 22, 42, 43, 46, 
47, 56, 57, 63, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71 
Weber, Jordan 13, 42, 43, 46, 47, 
52, 56, 57, 68, 74 
Weston , Brittany 11, 22, 74 
Weston , Devin 11 , 48, 74 
Weston, Enessa 3, 14, 64, 66, 74 
Wiechmann, Josh 13, 22, 32, 34, 
42, 50, 51 , 52, 63, 67, 74 
Williams, Jess1ca 13, 34, 48, 49, 
63, 74 
Woods, Jamie 13, 20, 22, 54, 58, 
59, 74 

y 
Yanez, Vanessa 16, 22, 23, 30, 34, 
40, 41 , 48, 49, 52, 54, 62, 65, 66, 
68, 69, 70, 71 
Young, Bnttany 1, 3, 11 , 20, 22, 
54, 58, 59, 74 
Young, Chelsea 14, 15, 20, 66, 74 

Red 
Raiders 

Index 73 



The m mber of the class 200.t are 
(Forming the 0) Jessica Williams, 
Krystle Courno~er, K\le hmder, 
Travis Krcil, Josh Cuka, am Metzger, 
Myron Kazena, Duncan Anderson, 
Jo h Wiechmann, ata ha Gerken, 
Jordan Weber, Aaron on Eschen, Erik 

imp!, ick Andal, joel Eggers, Alan 
edved, A hley Mathis, Dariu 

Honomichl, Laken edved, joni Cuka, 
Alison Ja ger, Amber Alderink, 
(Forming the 4) Tyrone Primeaux, 
Jamie oukup, Bethann Red Lightning, 
Jamie Hartley, Megan Kinney, Bo 
Raymond, Ted Raymond, Faron 
Cooke, Ja Corey, Cod\ Horner, 
Randy John on, Alex oukup, arrie 
Cri man, Jamie Wood , Liz Pravecek, 
Cole ickels, Jenae Ander h, Alycia 
Krcil, Katie Hall, Li a Walters. 

74 Clo ing 

The members of the cia s 2003 are 
(Forming the 0) helby 1elton, Du tin 
McAdaragh, Josh onnenburg, I im 
Leibel, Andrew :Vk oy, , ick Bubak, 
1att "-oupal, Justin fggero.;, Jo h Root, 

Jon, Podzimek, Grant Kocer, ~ ·ott 
Robertson, Andrew ordquist, Mikl' 
D\ oracek, Riley oukup, (l"orming the 
3) Jill Denker, Trina oukup, Rachel 
Doom, Michele "-oupal, helsea Young, 
Beck\ Kokesh, Stephanie 'edved, 
Tyrelle Gullik on, Katie Holzhauer, 
Danielle arda, JessiCa 1edved, 
Antoinette Aungie, Michelle Bauder, 
Enessa Weston, Dottie Pratt, Heidi 

uka, ichole totz, Dusti Jurgensen. 

The memb rs of the cia s of 2005 are 
(Forming the 0) Casey Kacer, Tyson 
Johann en, athanael Cournoyer, 
Vanes a Arpan, Brittany Weston, Devm 
We ton, Megan Avant, Clinton Thornton 
Vince Pro\ost, Jeremy Simmons, Jared 
Ander on, Brien Robert , Paul Marshall, 
Richard Hull, Zach Hare, Daylan 
Davenport, Marc Minahan, Ryan Olson, 
Ryan Krcil, teven otton, A hton Blaha 
Justin Slaba, (Forming the 5) Savanah 
Breen, Kristi Donelan, Brittany Young, 
Jill Krcil, Tiffany Hrdlicka, Kalina 
Swatek, Le lie Crow, Shane Melton, )an:l 
Carda, tephanie arda, Matt Hill, 
Koupal, Tyler Cuka, Ryan Beeson, Matt 
Ishmael, Chri ta H hn, Carmen Soulek, 
Bridget Fou ek, Dana Permann, Danvel 
Alderink, Kri ti oukup, and Matey a 
Kuhlman. 

1 



• 





• 



, 



• 





• 








